
Subject index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

abacterial inflammatory processes, Can procalcitonin measurement
help in differentiating between bacterial infection and other kinds of
inflammatory processes?, 337

acetabular cysts, An unusual cause of pain in both hips, 510
acetabular dysplasia, Syndrome of symptomatic adult acetabular

dysplasia (SAAD syndrome), 356
ACR criteria, Epidemiological profile of symptomatic osteoarthritis in

older adults: a population based study in Dicomano, Italy, 576
ACR/EULAR exchange, Getting scientists together: the ACR/EULAR

exchange programme, 789
activities of daily living, Physical activity and health related physical

fitness in children with juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 885
adalimumab, Comparison of the efficacy of the tumour necrosis factor a

blocking agents adalimumab, etanercept, and infliximab when
added to methotrexate in patients with active rheumatoid
arthritis, ii13

Efficacy and safety of the fully human anti-tumour necrosis factor a
monoclonal antibody adalimumab (D2E7) in DMARD refractory
patients with rheumatoid arthritis:a 12 week, phase II study, 1168

International ASAS consensus statement for the use of anti-tumour
necrosis factor agents in patients with ankylosing spondylitis, 817

Adamantiades-Behçet’s disease, Early descriptions of Adamantiades-
Behçet’s disease, 691

adeno-associated virus, Use of localised gene transfer to develop new
treatment strategies for the salivary component of Sjögren’s
syndrome, 1038

adrenomedullin, Adrenomedullin in synovial fluids from patients with
rheumatoid arthritis inhibits interleukin 6 production from
synoviocytes, 82

adverse effects, Glucocorticoids in the treatment of early and late
RA, 1033

aetiology, Normal intestinal microbiota in the aetiopathogenesis of
rheumatoid arthritis, 807

Socioeconomic status, occupation, and risk of hospitalisation due to
coxarthrosis in Denmark 1981–99, 1100

age, Anti-dsDNA, anti-Sm antibodies, and the lupus anticoagulant:
significant factors associated with lupus nephritis, 556

agranulocytosis, Primary Sjögren’s syndrome associated
agranulocytosis: a benign disorder?, 476

alopecia areata, Alopecia areata and relapsing polychondritis or
mosaic autoimmunity? The first experience of co-trimoxazole
treatment, 778

aminotransferase, Aminotransferase levels during treatment of
rheumatoid arthritis with leflunomide in clinical practice, 379

anakinra, Erosion healing in rheumatoid arthritis after anakinra
treatment, 671

analgesics, Switching from NSAIDs to paracetamol: a series of n of 1
trials for individual patients with osteoarthritis, 1156

androgens, Oral contraceptives, rheumatoid arthritis, and
androgens, 279

angina pectoris, Myocardial perfusion scintigraphy and coronary
disease risk factors in systemic lupus erythematosus, 1066

angiogenesis, Angiogenesis as a target in rheumatoid arthritis, ii60
Angiopoietin expression in synovial membranes from patients with

RA, 911
Angiopoietin-1 is expressed in the synovium of patients with

rheumatoid arthritis and is induced by tumour necrosis factor a, 100
Inhibition of arthritis by systemic administration of endostatin in

passive murine collagen induced arthritis, 677
angioplasty, Renal artery stenosis in the antiphospholipid (Hughes)

syndrome and hypertension, 999
angiotensin converting enzyme inhibitor, An unusual cause of acute

renal failure in systemic sclerosis, 1133
animal models, Role of tumour necrosis factor (TNF) in host defence

against tuberculosis: implications for immunotherapies targeting
TNF, ii37

ankle-brachial index, Prevalence and associations of an abnormal
ankle-brachial index in systemic lupus erythematosus: a pilot
study, 1199

ankylosing spondylitis, Assessment of disability with the World Health
Organisation Disability Assessment Schedule II in patients with
ankylosing spondylitis, 140

Assessment of enthesitis in ankylosing spondylitis, 127
Association of sister chromatid exchange frequencies in patients with

ankylosing spondylitis with and without HLA-B27, 775
Ayurveda in ankylosing spondylitis and low back pain, 276
Cancer incidence among patients with ankylosing spondylitis in

Sweden 1965–95: a population based cohort study, 1185
Comparison of statistically derived ASAS improvement criteria for

ankylosing spondylitis with clinically relevant improvement
according to an expert panel, 215

Costs of ankylosing spondylitis in three European countries: the
patient’s perspective, 741

Development of the ASQoL: a quality of life instrument specific to
ankylosing spondylitis, 20

Direct costs of ankylosing spondylitis and its determinants: an analysis
among three European countries, 732

Established criteria for disease controlling drugs in ankylosing
spondylitis, 793

Infliximab therapy in patients with ankylosing spondylitis: an open
label 12 month study, 1218

Initiation of biological agents in patients with ankylosing spondylitis:
results of a Delphi study by the ASAS Group, 812

Insurance problems among patients with ankylosing spondylitis, 1242
International ASAS consensus statement for the use of anti-tumour

necrosis factor agents in patients with ankylosing spondylitis, 817
Obstructive sleep apnoea as a cause of fatigue in ankylosing

spondylitis, 183
Quality of life and work in patients with rheumatoid arthritis and

ankylosing spondylitis of working age, 1178
Radiographic assessment of sacroiliitis by radiologists and

rheumatologists: does training improve quality?, 519
Thoracic high resolution computed tomography in patients with

ankylosing spondylitis and without respiratory symptoms, 185
Up regulation of the production of tumour necrosis factor a and

interferon c by T cells in ankylosing spondylitis during treatment with
etanercept, 561

anorexia nervosa, Anti-tumour necrosis factor treatment in a patient
with anorexia nervosa and juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 490

anti-annexin antibodies, Anti-annexin V antibodies in patients with
cerebrovascular disease, 188

antibiotic treatment, Antibiotic treatment and long term prognosis of
reactive arthritis, 655

antibodies, Anti-dsDNA, anti-Sm antibodies, and the lupus
anticoagulant: significant factors associated with lupus nephritis, 556

Filaggrin related antibodies among the aged, 261
anticardiolipin antibodies, A case of multiple sclerosis associated with

rheumatoid arthritis and positive anticardiolipin antibodies, 376
Anticardiolipin antibodies in acute multifocal posterior placoid

pigment epitheliopathy, 687
Antiphospholipid antibody in localised scleroderma, 771
More on anticardiolipin and anti-b2 glycoprotein I in systemic

sclerosis, 589
anti-chromatin antibodies, Anti-chromatin antibodies in systemic lupus

erythematosus: a useful marker for lupus nephropathy, 431
anticitrulline, Clinical utility of the anti-CCP assay in patients with

rheumatic diseases, 870
anticoagulation, Renal artery stenosis in the antiphospholipid (Hughes)

syndrome and hypertension, 999
anti-cyclic citrullinated peptide, Autoantibodies can be prognostic

markers of an erosive disease in early rheumatoid arthritis, 427
anti-DNA isotypes, Beneficial effects of the anti-oestrogen tamoxifen on

systemic lupus erythematosus of (NZB 6NZW)F1 female mice are
associated with specific reduction of IgG3 autoantibodies, 341

anti-dsDNA antibodies, Anti-chromatin antibodies in systemic lupus
erythematosus: a useful marker for lupus nephropathy, 431

Mycophenolate mofetil prevents a clinical relapse in patients with
systemic lupus erythematosus at risk, 534

Ann Rheum Dis 2003;62:1–18 1 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


Observation on serum anti-double stranded DNA antibodies of
tripterine in systemic lupus erythematosus of (NZB 6NZW)F1
mice, 377

anti-b2 glycoprotein I, More on anticardiolipin and anti-b2 glycoprotein
I in systemic sclerosis, 589

antikeratin antibodies, Autoantibodies can be prognostic markers of an
erosive disease in early rheumatoid arthritis, 427

antimicrobial peptides, Roles of antimicrobial peptides such as defensins
in innate and adaptive immunity, ii17

antineutrophil cytoplasmic antibodies, An unusual case of ANCA
positive disease, 780

antinucleosome antibodies, Antinucleosome antibodies in the diagnosis
of systemic lupus erythematosus, 272

antioxidants, An experimental study of a Mediterranean diet
intervention for patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 208

Mediterranean diet intervention in rheumatoid arthritis, 193
antiperinuclear factor, Anticitrullinated protein/peptide antibody assays

in early rheumatoid arthritis for predicting five year radiographic
damage, 120

Autoantibodies can be prognostic markers of an erosive disease in
early rheumatoid arthritis, 427

antiphospholipid antibodies, Anticardiolipin, anti-b2-glycoprotein I and
antiprothrombin antibodies in black South African patients with
infectious disease, 1106

Antiphospholipid antibodies and infections, 388
Antiphospholipid antibody in localised scleroderma, 771
Raynaud’s phenomenon and antiphospholipid antibodies in systemic

lupus erythematosus: is there an association?, 1003
antiphospholipid syndrome, Increased carotid artery intima-media

thickness may be associated with stroke in primary antiphospholipid
syndrome, 607

Long term outcome of catastrophic antiphospholipid syndrome
survivors, 530

Renal artery stenosis in the antiphospholipid (Hughes) syndrome and
hypertension, 999

Seronegative antiphospholipid syndrome, 1127
T cell epitopes of prothrombin in patients with antiphospholipid

syndrome, 905
Value of IgA anticardiolipin and anti-b2-glycoprotein I antibody

testing in patients with pregnancy morbidity, 540
anti-Ro/SSA antibodies, Questions about dexamethasone use for the

prevention of anti-SSA related congenital heart block, 1010
anti-Saccharomyces cerevisiae antibodies, Anti-Saccharomyces

cerevisiae IgA antibodies are raised in ankylosing spondylitis and
undifferentiated spondyloarthropathy, 455

anti-tumour necrosis factor a, Anti-tumour necrosis factor treatment in a
patient with anorexia nervosa and juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 490

Benefit of anti-TNFa treatment for nephrotic syndrome in a patient with
juvenile inflammatory bowel disease associated
spondyloarthropathy complicated with amyloidosis and
glomerulonephritis, 368

Definition of discontinuation of anti-tumour necrosis factor therapy in
rheumatoid arthritis: a preliminary proposal, 1023

Increase in bone mineral density of patients with spondyloarthropathy
treated with anti-tumour necrosis factor a, 347

aortitis, Case Number 26: Systemic idiopathic fibrosis associated with
aortitis, 486

apoptosis, Apoptosis of peripheral blood lymphocytes in patients with
juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 761

Cell death by apoptosis is a feature of the rheumatoid nodule, 77
Defective waste disposal: does it induce autoantibodies in SLE?, 1
Time between onset of apoptosis and release of nucleosomes from

apoptotic cells: putative implications for systemic lupus
erythematosus, 10

arterial stiffness, Arterial stiffness and central blood pressure, as
determined by pulse wave analysis, in rheumatoid arthritis, 414

arthritis, A role for leptin in rheumatic diseases?, 913
In vitro growth rate of fibroblast-like synovial cells is reduced by

methotrexate treatment, 568
Inhibition of arthritis by systemic administration of endostatin in

passive murine collagen induced arthritis, 677
Skewed balance in basal expression and regulation of activating v

inhibitory Fcc receptors in macrophages of collagen induced
arthritis sensitive mice, 465

arthroplasty, Disability in adults with hip and knee arthroplasty: a
French national community based survey, 748

Health status after hip or knee arthroplasty, 700
Sex differences in hip osteoarthritis: results of a longitudinal study in

508 patients, 931
arthrosonography, Arthrosonography of hip and knee joints in the

follow up of juvenile rheumatoid arthritis, 242
articular cartilage, Analysis of lapine cartilage matrix after

radiosynovectomy with holmium-166 ferric hydroxide
macroaggregate, 43

b Irradiation decreases collagen type II synthesis and increases nitric
oxide production and cell death in articular chondrocytes, 1054

Tartrate resistant acid phosphatase (TRAP) positive cells in rheumatoid
synovium may induce the destruction of articular cartilage, 196

ASAS Working Group, Initiation of biological agents in patients with
ankylosing spondylitis: results of a Delphi study by the ASAS
Group, 812

International ASAS consensus statement for the use of anti-tumour
necrosis factor agents in patients with ankylosing spondylitis, 817

atherosclerosis, Diffuse endothelial dysfunction is common to ANCA
associated systemic vasculitis and polyarteritis nodosa, 162

Erdheim-Chester disease with early onset atherosclerosis and a
pseudo-malignant phase, 271

Factors associated with coronary artery calcification in young female
patients with SLE, 846

Increased carotid artery intima-media thickness may be associated
with stroke in primary antiphospholipid syndrome, 607

Increased inflammatory activity parallels increased basal nitric oxide
production and blunted response to nitric oxide in vivo in
rheumatoid arthritis, 630

Prevalence and associations of an abnormal ankle-brachial index in
systemic lupus erythematosus: a pilot study, 1199

Risk factors for subclinical atherosclerosis in a prospective cohort of
patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 1071

atlantoaxial subluxation, Can we rely on magnetic resonance imaging
when evaluating unstable atlantoaxial subluxation?, 254

auditory event related potentials, Auditory P300 event related
potentials and serotonin reuptake inhibitor treatment in patients with
fibromyalgia, 551

autoantibodies, A unique autoantibody pattern of positive anti-Jo-1,
anti-U1RNP, and antiproteasome antibodies in autoimmune myositis
as a diagnostic challenge, 370

The level of BLyS (BAFF) correlates with the titre of autoantibodies in
human Sjögren’s syndrome, 168

autoimmune disease, Actions of BAFF in B cell maturation and its effects
on the development of autoimmune disease, ii25

Use of localised gene transfer to develop new treatment strategies for
the salivary component of Sjögren’s syndrome, 1038

autoimmunity, Defective waste disposal: does it induce autoantibodies
in SLE?, 1

Primary Sjögren’s syndrome associated agranulocytosis: a benign
disorder?, 476

Time between onset of apoptosis and release of nucleosomes from
apoptotic cells: putative implications for systemic lupus
erythematosus, 10

Ayurveda, Ayurveda in ankylosing spondylitis and low back pain, 276

B cell maturation, Actions of BAFF in B cell maturation and its effects on
the development of autoimmune disease, ii25

B cells, B cell therapy for rheumatoid arthritis: the rituximab (anti-CD20)
experience, ii55

Perturbations of peripheral B lymphocyte homoeostasis in children
with systemic lupus erythematosus, 851

B lymphocyte stimulator, The level of BLyS (BAFF) correlates with the titre
of autoantibodies in human Sjögren’s syndrome, 168

back pain, Degenerative disc disease and pre-existing spinal pain, 371
BAFF, Actions of BAFF in B cell maturation and its effects on the

development of autoimmune disease, ii25
BASDAI, Infliximab therapy in patients with ankylosing spondylitis: an

open label 12 month study, 1218
Behçet’s disease, Bilateral subdural effusion in a patient with neuro-

Behçet’s disease, 374
Effects of interferon c treatment on the clinical course of refractory

Behçet’s disease: an open study, 492
Endothelial nitric oxide synthase gene polymorphisms in Behçet’s

disease and rheumatic diseases with vasculitis, 1083
Behçet’s syndrome, Anti-tumour necrosis factor a monoclonal antibody

therapy for recalcitrant cerebral vasculitis in a patient with Behçet’s
syndrome, 280

2 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


betaine, Reduction in plasma homocysteine level in patients with
rheumatoid arthritis given pulsed glucocorticoid treatment, 694

biochemical markers, YKL-39 (chitinase 3-like protein 2), but not YKL-40
(chitinase 3-like protein 1), is up regulated in osteoarthritic
chondrocytes, 995

bioenergetics, Bioenergetics of immune cells to assess rheumatic disease
activity and efficacy of glucocorticoid treatment, 133

biological agents, Advances in targeted therapy: safety of biological
agents, ii34

British Society for Rheumatology Biologics Register, ii28
Established criteria for disease controlling drugs in ankylosing

spondylitis, 793
Initiation of biological agents in patients with ankylosing spondylitis:

results of a Delphi study by the ASAS Group, 812
Updated consensus statement on biological agents for the treatment of

rheumatoid arthritis and other immune mediated inflammatory
diseases (May 2003), ii2

biological markers, Cartilage turnover assessed with a newly developed
assay measuring collagen type II degradation products: influence of
age, sex, menopause, hormone replacement therapy, and body
mass index, 332

bisphosphonate, Intravenous ibandronate injections given every three
months: a new treatment option to prevent bone loss in
postmenopausal women, 969

black South Africans, Anticardiolipin, anti-b2-glycoprotein I and
antiprothrombin antibodies in black South African patients with
infectious disease, 1106

blood vessels, Increased inflammatory activity parallels increased basal
nitric oxide production and blunted response to nitric oxide in vivo in
rheumatoid arthritis, 630

bone densitometry, Hand bone densitometry in rheumatoid arthritis, a
five year longitudinal study: an outcome measure and a prognostic
marker, 767

bone density, Radiographic joint destruction in postmenopausal
rheumatoid arthritis is strongly associated with generalised
osteoporosis, 617

bone mineral density, Bone mineral density improvement in
spondyloarthropathy after treatment with etanercept, 1020

Effect of low dose weekly methotrexate on bone mineral density and
bone turnover, 186

Increase in bone mineral density of patients with spondyloarthropathy
treated with anti-tumour necrosis factor a, 347

bone turnover, Effect of low dose weekly methotrexate on bone mineral
density and bone turnover, 186

bowel disease, Benefit of anti-TNFa treatment for nephrotic syndrome in
a patient with juvenile inflammatory bowel disease associated
spondyloarthropathy complicated with amyloidosis and
glomerulonephritis, 368

brain abscess, Brain abscess in rheumatoid arthritis, 689
BSR Biologics Register, British Society for Rheumatology Biologics

Register, ii28

C reactive protein, Can procalcitonin measurement help in
differentiating between bacterial infection and other kinds of
inflammatory processes?, 337

Serum human cartilage glycoprotein 39 as a marker of arthritis
associated with inflammatory bowel disease, 1224

Twenty eight joint count disease activity score in recent onset
rheumatoid arthritis using C reactive protein instead of erythrocyte
sedimentation rate, 681

calcinosis, Treatment of cutaneous calcinosis in limited systemic sclerosis
with minocycline, 267

calcium apatite, On the origin of rice bodies with apatite crystals, 910
calcium pyrophosphate, Chondrocalcinosis, osteophytes and

osteoarthritis, 499
UK community prevalence of knee chondrocalcinosis: evidence that

correlation with osteoarthritis is through a shared association with
osteophyte, 513

cancer, Cancer incidence among patients with ankylosing spondylitis in
Sweden 1965–95: a population based cohort study, 1185

Risk of cancer in patients with scleroderma, 697
Risk of cancer in patients with scleroderma: a population based cohort

study, 728
Candida albicans, Polymicrobial septic arthritis in a patient with

Wilson’s disease, 693
cardiovascular risk, Arterial stiffness and central blood pressure, as

determined by pulse wave analysis, in rheumatoid arthritis, 414

carotid arteries, Risk factors for subclinical atherosclerosis in a
prospective cohort of patients with systemic lupus
erythematosus, 1071

carotid artery intima-media thickness, Increased carotid artery intima-
media thickness may be associated with stroke in primary
antiphospholipid syndrome, 607

cartilage, Cartilage turnover assessed with a newly developed assay
measuring collagen type II degradation products: influence of age,
sex, menopause, hormone replacement therapy, and body mass
index, 332

Urinary type II collagen C-telopeptide levels are increased in patients
with rapidly destructive hip osteoarthritis, 939

YKL-39 (chitinase 3-like protein 2), but not YKL-40 (chitinase 3-like
protein 1), is up regulated in osteoarthritic chondrocytes, 995

cartilage morphogenetic proteins, Cartilage morphogenetic proteins:
role in joint development, homoeostasis, and regeneration, ii73

CCR1, Chemokine blockade and chronic inflammatory disease: proof of
concept in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 715

CD27, Perturbations of peripheral B lymphocyte homoeostasis in
children with systemic lupus erythematosus, 851

CD40, Circulating soluble CD40 ligand in patients with eosinophilic
fasciitis, 190

cell culture, In vitro growth rate of fibroblast-like synovial cells is reduced
by methotrexate treatment, 568

cell viability, b Irradiation decreases collagen type II synthesis and
increases nitric oxide production and cell death in articular
chondrocytes, 1054

cellular oxygen consumption, Bioenergetics of immune cells to assess
rheumatic disease activity and efficacy of glucocorticoid
treatment, 133

central nervous system, A neuroimaging follow up study of a patient
with juvenile central nervous system systemic lupus
erythematosus, 583

Bilateral subdural effusion in a patient with neuro-Behçet’s
disease, 374

cerebral calcification, Cerebral calcifications in an elderly lupus
patient, 283

cerebral vasculitis, Infectious CNS disease as a differential diagnosis in
systemic rheumatic diseases: three case reports and a review of the
literature, 50

cerebrovascular disease, Anti-annexin V antibodies in patients with
cerebrovascular disease, 188

cervical spine, Can we rely on magnetic resonance imaging when
evaluating unstable atlantoaxial subluxation?, 254

chemokine blockade, Chemokine blockade and chronic inflammatory
disease: proof of concept in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 715

children, Nailfold capillary microscopy in healthy children and in
childhood rheumatic diseases: a prospective single blind
observational study, 444

China, Polymerase chain reaction based C4AQ0 and C4BQ0
genotyping: association with systemic lupus erythematosus in
southwest Han Chinese, 71

cholecystitis, Acute, non-obstructive, sterile cholecystitis associated with
etanercept and infliximab for the treatment of juvenile polyarticular
rheumatoid arthritis, 908

cholesterol, Influence of glucocorticoids and disease activity on total and
high density lipoprotein cholesterol in patients with rheumatoid
arthritis, 842

cholesterol crystals, Case Number 26: Massive cholesterol crystal
deposition: unusual location in rheumatoid arthritis, 512

cholesterol emboli, An unusual case of ANCA positive disease, 780
chondrocalcinosis, Chondrocalcinosis, osteophytes and

osteoarthritis, 499
UK community prevalence of knee chondrocalcinosis: evidence that

correlation with osteoarthritis is through a shared association with
osteophyte, 513

chondrocytes, Histamine stimulates the proliferation of human articular
chondrocytes in vitro and is expressed by chondrocytes in
osteoarthritic cartilage, 991

chronic arthritis, Evaluation of free and peptide bound collagen crosslink
excretion in different skeletal diseases, 65

chronicity, Improved clinical outcome of lupus nephritis during the past
decade: importance of early diagnosis and treatment, 435

cigarette smoking, Quantification of the influence of cigarette smoking
on rheumatoid arthritis: results from a population based case-control
study, using incident cases, 835

3 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


ciprofloxacin, Effect of a three month course of ciprofloxacin on the late
prognosis of reactive arthritis, 880

circadian rhythms, Circadian rhythms in RA, 593
cirrhosis, Fibrosis regression induced by intravenous gammaglobulin

treatment, 175
citrullinated peptide, Anticitrullinated protein/peptide antibody assays

in early rheumatoid arthritis for predicting five year radiographic
damage, 120

classification, Classification criteria for Sjögren’s syndrome, 94
clearance, Cortisol elimination from plasma in premenopausal women

with rheumatoid arthritis, 674
clinical nurse specialist, Cost effectiveness and cost utility analysis of

multidisciplinary care in patients with rheumatoid arthritis: a
randomised comparison of clinical nurse specialist care, inpatient
team care, and day patient team care, 308

Understanding disability, 289
clodronate, Clodronate induced uveitis, 378
cohort study, Risk of cancer in patients with scleroderma, 697

Risk of cancer in patients with scleroderma: a population based cohort
study, 728

colchicine, Reproductive system in familial Mediterranean fever: an
overview, 916

collagen, Analysis of lapine cartilage matrix after radiosynovectomy
with holmium-166 ferric hydroxide macroaggregate, 43

Cartilage turnover assessed with a newly developed assay measuring
collagen type II degradation products: influence of age, sex,
menopause, hormone replacement therapy, and body mass
index, 332

Sequence variations in the collagen IX and XI genes are associated
with degenerative lumbar spinal stenosis, 1208

Transforming growth factor b1 and insulin-like growth factor 1 block
collagen degradation induced by oncostatin M in combination with
tumour necrosis factor a from bovine cartilage, 172

collagen crosslinks, Evaluation of free and peptide bound collagen
crosslink excretion in different skeletal diseases, 65

collagen induced arthritis, IFNc deficient C57BL/6 (H-2b) mice develop
collagen induced arthritis with predominant usage of T cell receptor
Vb6 and Vb8 in arthritic joints, 983

Colombia, TAP1 and TAP2 polymorphisms analysis in northwestern
Colombian patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 363

combined treatment, Long term structural effects of combination therapy
in patients with early rheumatoid arthritis: five year follow up of a
prospective double blind controlled study, 764

community, Chondrocalcinosis, osteophytes and osteoarthritis, 499
Smoking and musculoskeletal disorders: findings from a British

national survey, 33
UK community prevalence of knee chondrocalcinosis: evidence that

correlation with osteoarthritis is through a shared association with
osteophyte, 513

computed tomography, Thoracic high resolution computed tomography
in patients with ankylosing spondylitis and without respiratory
symptoms, 185

computer assisted quantification, The ‘‘X-Ray RheumaCoach’’ software:
a novel tool for enhancing the efficacy and accelerating radiological
quantification in rheumatoid arthritis, 579

condylar destruction, Abrupt condylar destruction of the mandibula in
juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 366

congenital heart block, Questions about dexamethasone use for the
prevention of anti-SSA related congenital heart block, 1010

connective tissue diseases, Nailfold capillary microscopy in healthy
children and in childhood rheumatic diseases: a prospective single
blind observational study, 444

Overlap connective tissue disease, pulmonary fibrosis, and extensive
subcutaneous calcification, 690

consensus report, Classification criteria for Sjögren’s syndrome, 94
consensus statement, Updated consensus statement on biological agents

for the treatment of rheumatoid arthritis and other immune mediated
inflammatory diseases (May 2003), ii2

consensus statement, infliximab, International ASAS consensus
statement for the use of anti-tumour necrosis factor agents in patients
with ankylosing spondylitis, 817

construct validity, European Scleroderma Study Group to define disease
activity criteria for systemic sclerosis. III. Assessment of the construct
validity of the preliminary activity criteria, 901

coronary artery calcification, Factors associated with coronary artery
calcification in young female patients with SLE, 846

coronary artery disease, Myocardial perfusion scintigraphy and
coronary disease risk factors in systemic lupus erythematosus, 1066

coronary flow reserve, Detection of early impairment of coronary flow
reserve in patients with systemic sclerosis, 890

corticosteroids, A pragmatic randomised controlled trial of local
corticosteroid injection and physiotherapy for the treatment of new
episodes of unilateral shoulder pain in primary care, 394

Epidural corticosteroid injections for sciatica: a randomised, double
blind, controlled clinical trial, 639

Long term structural effects of combination therapy in patients with
early rheumatoid arthritis: five year follow up of a prospective
double blind controlled study, 764

Oral corticosteroid prescribing in women over 50, use of fracture
prevention therapy, and bone densitometry service, 350

Physiotherapy or corticosteroid injection for shoulder pain?, 385
Transient joint effusion: a forgotten side effect of high dose

corticosteroid treatment, 491
cortisol, Circadian rhythms in RA, 593

Cortisol elimination from plasma in premenopausal women with
rheumatoid arthritis, 674

costs, Costs of ankylosing spondylitis in three European countries: the
patient’s perspective, 741

Direct costs of ankylosing spondylitis and its determinants: an analysis
among three European countries, 732

co-trimoxazole, Alopecia areata and relapsing polychondritis or mosaic
autoimmunity? The first experience of co-trimoxazole treatment, 778

CpG-ODN, Response of mononuclear cells to lipopolysaccharide and
CpG oligonucleotide stimulation: possible additive effect in
rheumatoid inflammation, 284

Crohn’s disease, Efficacy of etanercept for treatment of Crohn’s related
spondyloarthritis but not colitis, 74

cross country comparisons, Clinical comparisons of RA between
different populations: are they feasible?, 1124

Disease activity and health status in rheumatoid arthritis: a case-
control comparison between Norway and Lithuania, 231

cryoglobulin, Rituximab induces remission in refractory HCV associated
cryoglobulinaemic vasculitis, 1230

cyclo-oxygenase, Therapeutic role of dual inhibitors of 5-LOX and COX,
selective and non-selective non-steroidal anti-inflammatory
drugs, 501

cyclosporin, Cyclosporin treatment in psoriatic arthritis: a cause of
severe leg pain, 489

cyclosporin A, Cyclosporin A in rheumatoid arthritis, 1121
Cyclosporin A monotherapy versus cyclosporin A and methotrexate

combination therapy in patients with early rheumatoid arthritis: a
double blind randomised placebo controlled trial, 291

Cyclosporin and methotrexate therapy, 1121
cytokine synovitis, Adrenomedullin in synovial fluids from patients with

rheumatoid arthritis inhibits interleukin 6 production from
synoviocytes, 82

cytokines, Analysis of the cell infiltrate and expression of
proinflammatory cytokines and matrix metalloproteinases in
arthroscopic synovial biopsies: comparison with synovial samples
from patients with end stage, destructive rheumatoid arthritis, 635

Angiopoietin expression in synovial membranes from patients with
RA, 911

Angiopoietin-1 is expressed in the synovium of patients with
rheumatoid arthritis and is induced by tumour necrosis factor a, 100

Anti-inflammatory effects of leflunomide on cultured synovial
macrophages from patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 297

Circadian rhythms in RA, 593
Cytokine production in the infrapatellar fat pad: another source of

cytokines in knee synovial fluids, 108
Cytokines in the seronegative spondyloarthropathies and their

modification by TNF blockade: a brief report and literature
review, 1128

Enhancement by iron of interleukin 1 induced granulocyte
macrophage colony stimulating factor (GM-CSF) production by
human synovial fibroblasts, 89

Genetic markers for the efficacy of tumour necrosis factor blocking
therapy in rheumatoid arthritis, 526

Role of interleukin 18 in rheumatoid arthritis, ii48
Sexual dimorphism in the osteoarthritis of STR/ort mice may be linked

to articular cytokines, 1234

4 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


Skewed balance in basal expression and regulation of activating v
inhibitory Fcc receptors in macrophages of collagen induced
arthritis sensitive mice, 465

Therapeutic targets in osteoarthritis: from today to tomorrow with new
imaging technology, ii79

Transforming growth factor b1 and insulin-like growth factor 1 block
collagen degradation induced by oncostatin M in combination with
tumour necrosis factor a from bovine cartilage, 172

cytotoxicity, Lupus nephritis: current issues, 795
Treatment of severe proliferative lupus nephritis: the current state, 799

DAS28, Applying low disease activity criteria using the DAS28 to assess
stability in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 419

Twenty eight joint count disease activity score in recent onset
rheumatoid arthritis using C reactive protein instead of erythrocyte
sedimentation rate, 681

decision support, Effectiveness of a measurement feedback system on
outcome in rheumatoid arthritis: a controlled clinical trial, 624

defence, Roles of antimicrobial peptides such as defensins in innate and
adaptive immunity, ii17

defensins, Roles of antimicrobial peptides such as defensins in innate
and adaptive immunity, ii17

degenerative disc disease, Degenerative disc disease and pre-existing
spinal pain, 371

dehydroepiandrosterone sulphate, Mental wellbeing and quality of
sexual life in women with primary Sjögren’s syndrome are related to
circulating dehydroepiandrosterone sulphate, 875

Delphi technique, Comparison of statistically derived ASAS
improvement criteria for ankylosing spondylitis with clinically
relevant improvement according to an expert panel, 215

densitometry, Oral corticosteroid prescribing in women over 50, use of
fracture prevention therapy, and bone densitometry service, 350

dexamethasone, Questions about dexamethasone use for the
prevention of anti-SSA related congenital heart block, 1010

diagnosis, Antinucleosome antibodies in the diagnosis of systemic lupus
erythematosus, 272

Isotope bone scans: an assessment of their diagnostic use in
polyarticular pain of uncertain origin, 784

diagnostic tests, Clinical utility of the anti-CCP assay in patients with
rheumatic diseases, 870

disability, Assessment of disability with the World Health Organisation
Disability Assessment Schedule II in patients with ankylosing
spondylitis, 140

Comparison between women and men with recent onset rheumatoid
arthritis of disease activity and functional ability over two years (the
TIRA project), 667

Disability in adults with hip and knee arthroplasty: a French national
community based survey, 748

Health status after hip or knee arthroplasty, 700
disease activity, Applying low disease activity criteria using the DAS28

to assess stability in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 419
Correlations of Y chromosome microchimerism with disease activity in

patients with SLE: analysis of preliminary data, 651
Effectiveness of a measurement feedback system on outcome in

rheumatoid arthritis: a controlled clinical trial, 624
EULAR response criteria for polymyalgia rheumatica: resultsof an

initiative of the European Collaborating Polymyalgia Rheumatica
Group (subcommittee of ESCISIT), 1189

Influence of glucocorticoids and disease activity on total and high
density lipoprotein cholesterol in patients with rheumatoid
arthritis, 842

Rheumatoid arthritis in Spain: occurrence of extra-articular
manifestations and estimates of disease severity, 897

disease activity criteria, European Scleroderma Study Group to define
disease activity criteria for systemic sclerosis. III. Assessment of the
construct validity of the preliminary activity criteria, 901

disease controlling antirheumatic drugs, Established criteria for disease
controlling drugs in ankylosing spondylitis, 793

disease modifying, Glucocorticoids in the treatment of early and late
RA, 1033

disease modifying antirheumatic drugs, Contribution of patient related
differences to multidrug resistance in rheumatoid arthritis, 15

Efficacy and safety of the fully human anti-tumour necrosis factor a
monoclonal antibody adalimumab (D2E7) in DMARD refractory
patients with rheumatoid arthritis:a 12 week, phase II study, 1168

Interpreting radiographic data in rheumatoid arthritis, 597

Long term structural effects of combination therapy in patients with
early rheumatoid arthritis: five year follow up of a prospective
double blind controlled study, 764

Methotrexate is the leading DMARD in Finland, 494
Rheumatoid arthritis in 2003: where are we now with treatment?, ii94
Toxicity profiles of traditional disease modifying antirheumatic drugs

for rheumatoid arthritis, 482
disease progression, A polyarticular onset predicts erosive and

deforming disease in psoriatic arthritis, 68
diuretics, An unusual cause of acute renal failure in systemic

sclerosis, 1133
Chondrocalcinosis, osteophytes and osteoarthritis, 499
UK community prevalence of knee chondrocalcinosis: evidence that

correlation with osteoarthritis is through a shared association with
osteophyte, 513

DNA polymorphism, Correlation between interleukin 10 gene promoter
region polymorphisms and clinical manifestations in Japanese
patients with Sjögren’s syndrome, 1117

Doppler ultrasonography, Effects of treatment with etanercept (Enbrel,
TNRF:Fc) on rheumatoid arthritis evaluated by Doppler
ultrasonography, 178

Estimation of inflammation by Doppler ultrasound: quantitative
changes after intra-articular treatment in rheumatoid arthritis, 1049

D-penicillamine, Effect of D-penicillamine on pulmonary fibrosis in
patients with systemic sclerosis, 1019

drug resistance, Contribution of patient related differences to multidrug
resistance in rheumatoid arthritis, 15

drug survival, Survival and effectiveness of leflunomide compared with
methotrexate and sulfasalazine in rheumatoid arthritis: a matched
observational study, 944

dry eyes, Oral pilocarpine for the treatment of ocular symptoms in
patients with Sjögren’s syndrome: a randomised 12 week controlled
study, 1204

early rheumatoid arthritis, Anticitrullinated protein/peptide antibody
assays in early rheumatoid arthritis for predicting five year
radiographic damage, 120

Autoantibodies can be prognostic markers of an erosive disease in
early rheumatoid arthritis, 427

Comparison between women and men with recent onset rheumatoid
arthritis of disease activity and functional ability over two years (the
TIRA project), 667

Cyclosporin A in rheumatoid arthritis, 1121
Cyclosporin A monotherapy versus cyclosporin A and methotrexate

combination therapy in patients with early rheumatoid arthritis: a
double blind randomised placebo controlled trial, 291

Cyclosporin and methotrexate therapy, 1121
Long term structural effects of combination therapy in patients with

early rheumatoid arthritis: five year follow up of a prospective
double blind controlled study, 764

echo contrast, Detection of early impairment of coronary flow reserve in
patients with systemic sclerosis, 890

Power Doppler sonography: synovial tissue assessment in RA, 382
economic analysis, Cost effectiveness and cost utility analysis of

multidisciplinary care in patients with rheumatoid arthritis: a
randomised comparison of clinical nurse specialist care, inpatient
team care, and day patient team care, 308

Direct costs of ankylosing spondylitis and its determinants: an analysis
among three European countries, 732

Understanding disability, 289
effectiveness, Survival and effectiveness of leflunomide compared with

methotrexate and sulfasalazine in rheumatoid arthritis: a matched
observational study, 944

efficacy, Factors associated with toxicity, final dose, and efficacy of
methotrexate in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 423

elderly people, Epidemiological profile of symptomatic osteoarthritis in
older adults: a population based study in Dicomano, Italy, 576

Filaggrin related antibodies among the aged, 261
electron beam tomography, Factors associated with coronary artery

calcification in young female patients with SLE, 846
ELISPOT, Interleukin 1b and tumour necrosis factor a secreting cells are

increased in the peripheral blood of patients with primary Sjögren’s
syndrome, 359

endostatin, Inhibition of arthritis by systemic administration of endostatin
in passive murine collagen induced arthritis, 677

endothelial dysfunction, Diffuse endothelial dysfunction is common to
ANCA associated systemic vasculitis and polyarteritis nodosa, 162

5 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


endothelin-1, Adrenomedullin in synovial fluids from patients with
rheumatoid arthritis inhibits interleukin 6 production from
synoviocytes, 82

endothelium, Diffuse endothelial dysfunction is common to ANCA
associated systemic vasculitis and polyarteritis nodosa, 162

Increased inflammatory activity parallels increased basal nitric oxide
production and blunted response to nitric oxide in vivo in
rheumatoid arthritis, 630

eNOS gene polymorphisms, Endothelial nitric oxide synthase gene
polymorphisms in Behçet’s disease and rheumatic diseases with
vasculitis, 1083

enteric hyperoxaluria, An unusual cause of acute renal failure in
systemic sclerosis, 1133

enteroarthritis, Serum human cartilage glycoprotein 39 as a marker of
arthritis associated with inflammatory bowel disease, 1224

enthesitis, Assessment of enthesitis in ankylosing spondylitis, 127
enzymes, Skewed balance in basal expression and regulation of

activating v inhibitory Fcc receptors in macrophages of collagen
induced arthritis sensitive mice, 465

eosinophilic fasciitis, Circulating soluble CD40 ligand in patients with
eosinophilic fasciitis, 190

epidemiology, Birth weight, osteoarthritis of the hand, and
cardiovascular disease in men, 1029

Clinical comparisons of RA between different populations: are they
feasible?, 1124

Detection of cases of inflammatory rheumatic disorders: performance
of a telephone questionnaire designed for use by patient
interviewers, 957

Development of radiographic changes of osteoarthritis in the
‘‘Chingford knee’’ reflects progression of disease or non-
standardised positioning of the joint rather than incident
disease, 1061

Disability in adults with hip and knee arthroplasty: a French national
community based survey, 748

Disease activity and health status in rheumatoid arthritis: a case-
control comparison between Norway and Lithuania, 231

Early stages of osteoarthritis: the search for sensitive predictors, 1031
Effects of psychosocial and individual psychological factors on the

onset of musculoskeletal pain: common and site-specific effects, 755
Epidemiological profile of symptomatic osteoarthritis in older adults: a

population based study in Dicomano, Italy, 576
Health status after hip or knee arthroplasty, 700
Osteoarthritis and cardiovascular death, 495
Osteoarthritis of finger joints in Finns aged 30 or over: prevalence,

determinants, and association with mortality, 151
Prevalence of self reported musculoskeletal diseases is high, 644
Regional differences in Finland in the prevalence of rheumatoid factor

in the presence and absence of arthritis, 353
Rheumatoid arthritis in Spain: occurrence of extra-articular

manifestations and estimates of disease severity, 897
epidural injections, Epidural corticosteroid injections for sciatica: a

randomised, double blind, controlled clinical trial, 639
epitheliopathy, Anticardiolipin antibodies in acute multifocal posterior

placoid pigment epitheliopathy, 687
Erdheim-Chester disease, Erdheim-Chester disease in Brazil, 270

Erdheim-Chester disease with early onset atherosclerosis and a
pseudo-malignant phase, 271

erosions, Erosion healing in rheumatoid arthritis after anakinra
treatment, 671

Imaging: do erosions heal?, ii10
erosive disease, A polyarticular onset predicts erosive and deforming

disease in psoriatic arthritis, 68
erythrocyte sedimentation rate, Twenty eight joint count disease activity

score in recent onset rheumatoid arthritis using C reactive protein
instead of erythrocyte sedimentation rate, 681

EScSG activity index, European Scleroderma Study Group to define
disease activity criteria for systemic sclerosis. IV. Assessment of skin
thickening by modified Rodnan skin score, 904

etanercept, Acute, non-obstructive, sterile cholecystitis associated with
etanercept and infliximab for the treatment of juvenile polyarticular
rheumatoid arthritis, 908

Bone mineral density improvement in spondyloarthropathy after
treatment with etanercept, 1020

Comparison of the efficacy of the tumour necrosis factor a blocking
agents adalimumab, etanercept, and infliximab when added to
methotrexate in patients with active rheumatoid arthritis, ii13

Effect of tumour necrosis factor a antagonists on serum transaminases
and viraemia in patients with rheumatoid arthritis and chronic
hepatitis C infection, 1078

Effects of treatment with etanercept (Enbrel, TNRF:Fc) on rheumatoid
arthritis evaluated by Doppler ultrasonography, 178

Efficacy of etanercept for treatment of Crohn’s related
spondyloarthritis but not colitis, 74

Etanercept treatment of rheumatoid arthritis in the ‘‘real world’’, 95
Genetic markers for the efficacy of tumour necrosis factor blocking

therapy in rheumatoid arthritis, 526
Infliximab or etanercept in the treatment of children with refractory

juvenile idiopathic arthritis: an open label study, 245
International ASAS consensus statement for the use of anti-tumour

necrosis factor agents in patients with ankylosing spondylitis, 817
Successful treatment of resistant giant cell arteritis with etanercept, 373
Treatment with infliximab (Remicade) when etanercept (Enbrel) has

failed or vice versa: data from the STURE registry showing that
switching tumour necrosis factor a blockers can make sense, 1195

Tuberculous tonsillitis in a patient receiving etanercept treatment, 372
Up regulation of the production of tumour necrosis factor a and

interferon a by T cells in ankylosing spondylitis during treatment with
etanercept, 561

EULAR standing committee, Report of EULAR Standing Committee on
Epidemiology and Health Services Research: Lisbon, June 2003, 909

European collaboration, European collaboration at its best: 23rd
European Workshop for Rheumatology Research, 787

evidence based medicine, EULAR Recommendations 2003: an evidence
based approach to the management of knee osteoarthritis: Report of
a Task Force of the Standing Committee for International Clinical
Studies Including Therapeutic Trials (ESCISIT), 1145

exercise, Comparison of the responsiveness of the Harris Hip Score with
generic measures for hip function in osteoarthritis of the hip, 935

Physical activity and health related physical fitness in children with
juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 885

experimental arthritis, Role of peptidoglycan subtypes in the
pathogenesis of bacterial cell wall arthritis, 976

experimental models, TNF receptor gene therapy results in suppression
of IgG2a anticollagen antibody in collagen induced arthritis, 707

extra-articular manifestations, Extra-articular disease manifestations in
rheumatoid arthritis: incidence trends and risk factors over 46
years, 722

Rheumatoid arthritis in Spain: occurrence of extra-articular
manifestations and estimates of disease severity, 897

eye, Retinal findings in systemic sclerosis: a comparison with nailfold
capillaroscopic patterns, 204

familial Mediterranean fever, Familial Mediterranean fever associated
pyrin mutations in Greece, 479

Reproductive system in familial Mediterranean fever: an overview, 916
farmer, Socioeconomic status, occupation, and risk of hospitalisation

due to coxarthrosis in Denmark 1981–99, 1100
fatigue, Obstructive sleep apnoea as a cause of fatigue in ankylosing

spondylitis, 183
FccRII, Immune complexes from SLE sera induce IL10 production from

normal peripheral blood mononuclear cells by an FccRII dependent
mechanism: implications for a possible vicious cycle maintaining B
cell hyperactivity in SLE, 37

fenofibrate, Effects of combination treatment using anti-hyperuricaemic
agents with fenofibrate and/or losartan on uric acid
metabolism, 572

Fenofibrate and losartan, 497
fertility, Reproductive system in familial Mediterranean fever: an

overview, 916
fetal death, Value of IgA anticardiolipin and anti-b2-glycoprotein I

antibody testing in patients with pregnancy morbidity, 540
fibrin, A fibrin based model for rheumatoid synovitis, 1135
fibroblast-like synovial cells, In vitro growth rate of fibroblast-like

synovial cells is reduced by methotrexate treatment, 568
fibroblasts, A fibrin based model for rheumatoid synovitis, 1135

Enhancement by iron of interleukin 1 induced granulocyte
macrophage colony stimulating factor (GM-CSF) production by
human synovial fibroblasts, 89

Expression of macrophage migration inhibitory factor in diffuse
systemic sclerosis, 460

fibromuscular dysplasia, A rare case of shock, 705
fibromyalgia, Auditory P300 event related potentials and serotonin

reuptake inhibitor treatment in patients with fibromyalgia, 551

6 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


fibronectin, A fibrin based model for rheumatoid synovitis, 1135
fibrosis, Case Number 26: Systemic idiopathic fibrosis associated with

aortitis, 486
Fibrosis regression induced by intravenous gammaglobulin

treatment, 175
filaggrin, Filaggrin related antibodies among the aged, 261
flare, Etanercept treatment of rheumatoid arthritis in the ‘‘real world’’, 95
fludarabine, Lymphocyte depletion with fludarabine in patients with

psoriatic arthritis: clinical and immunological effects, 1112
Fos/AP1 proteins, Signalling in osteoclasts and the role of Fos/AP1

proteins, ii83

a4 integrin blockade, a4 Integrin blockade in inflammatory bowel
disease, ii70

gallium-67 scintigraphy, Clinical value of gallium-67 scintigraphy in
assessment of disease activity in Wegener’s granulomatosis, 659

ganglion cyst, Entrapment neuropathy of the inferior branch of the
suprascapular nerve by a ganglion cyst mimicking cervical disk
disease, 1025

gene expression, Overexpression of transcripts containing LINE-1 in the
synovia of patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 663

gene therapy, TNF receptor gene therapy results in suppression of
IgG2a anticollagen antibody in collagen induced arthritis, 707

gene transfer, Use of localised gene transfer to develop new treatment
strategies for the salivary component of Sjögren’s syndrome, 1038

general practitioners, A randomised study of two training programmes
for general practitioners in the techniques of shoulder injection, 1006

Joint and soft tissue injections in the community: questionnaire survey
of general practitioners’ experiences and attitudes, 61

Joint consultation of general practitioner and rheumatologist: does it
matter?, 159

genetics, Clinical comparisons of RA between different populations: are
they feasible?, 1124

Genetic markers for the efficacy of tumour necrosis factor blocking
therapy in rheumatoid arthritis, 526

HLA class II is associated with distal interphalangeal osteoarthritis, 227
Normal intestinal microbiota in the aetiopathogenesis of rheumatoid

arthritis, 807
genotyping, Polymerase chain reaction based C4AQ0 and C4BQ0

genotyping: association with systemic lupus erythematosus in
southwest Han Chinese, 71

giant cell arteritis, Experience with infliximab (anti-TNFa monoclonal
antibody) as monotherapy for giant cell arteritis, 1116

Reduction of jaw opening in giant cell arteritis, 287
Successful treatment of resistant giant cell arteritis with etanercept, 373

glomerulonephritis, Lupus nephritis: current issues, 795
Treatment of severe proliferative lupus nephritis: the current state, 799

glucocorticoids, Bioenergetics of immune cells to assess rheumatic
disease activity and efficacy of glucocorticoid treatment, 133

Glucocorticoids in the treatment of early and late RA, 1033
Osteocyte viability with glucocorticoid treatment: relation to

histomorphometry, 1215
Randomised controlled study of postinjection immobilisation after

intra-articular glucocorticoid treatment for wrist synovitis, 1013
glucocorticosteroids, Estimation of inflammation by Doppler ultrasound:

quantitative changes after intra-articular treatment in rheumatoid
arthritis, 1049

glycoprotein 39, Serum human cartilage glycoprotein 39 as a marker of
arthritis associated with inflammatory bowel disease, 1224

gout, Clinical analysis of gouty patients with normouricaemia at
diagnosis, 90

granulocyte monocyte colony stimulating factor, Enhancement by iron
of interleukin 1 induced granulocyte macrophage colony stimulating
factor (GM-CSF) production by human synovial fibroblasts, 89

Greece, Familial Mediterranean fever associated pyrin mutations in
Greece, 479

growth factors, Transforming growth factor b1 and insulin-like growth
factor 1 block collagen degradation induced by oncostatin M in
combination with tumour necrosis factor a from bovine
cartilage, 172

guidelines, EULAR Recommendations 2003: an evidence based
approach to the management of knee osteoarthritis: Report of a Task
Force of the Standing Committee for International Clinical Studies
Including Therapeutic Trials (ESCISIT), 1145

French guidelines for diagnosis and treating latent and active
tuberculosis in patients with RA treated with TNF blockers, 791

guinea pig, Osteoarthritis as a complication of artificial environment: the
Cavia (guinea pig) story, 1022

haemorrhage, Intra-alveolar haemorrhage in temporal arteritis, 189
hand, Birth weight, osteoarthritis of the hand, and cardiovascular

disease in men, 1029
HLA class II is associated with distal interphalangeal osteoarthritis, 227
Magnetic resonance imaging of the hand in mixed connective tissue

disease, 380
Osteoarthritis and cardiovascular death, 495
Osteoarthritis of finger joints in Finns aged 30 or over: prevalence,

determinants, and association with mortality, 151
hand bone mineral content, Hand bone densitometry in rheumatoid

arthritis, a five year longitudinal study: an outcome measure and a
prognostic marker, 767

healing, Imaging: do erosions heal?, ii10
health status, Clinical comparisons of RA between different populations:

are they feasible?, 1124
Development of the ASQoL: a quality of life instrument specific to

ankylosing spondylitis, 20
Disease activity and health status in rheumatoid arthritis: a case-

control comparison between Norway and Lithuania, 231
hepatitis B virus, Hepatitis B reactivation in a chronic hepatitis B surface

antigen carrier with rheumatoid arthritis treated with infliximab and
low dose methotrexate, 686

hepatitis C virus, Effect of tumour necrosis factor a antagonists on serum
transaminases and viraemia in patients with rheumatoid arthritis
and chronic hepatitis C infection, 1078

Rituximab induces remission in refractory HCV associated
cryoglobulinaemic vasculitis, 1230

hepatotoxity, High incidence of hepatotoxicity of isoniazid treatment for
tuberculosis chemoprophylaxis in patients with rheumatoid arthritis
treated with methotrexate or sulfasalazine and anti-tumour necrosis
factor inhibitors, 1241

hip, An unusual cause of pain in both hips, 510
Comparison of the responsiveness of the Harris Hip Score with generic

measures for hip function in osteoarthritis of the hip, 935
Disability in adults with hip and knee arthroplasty: a French national

community based survey, 748
Health status after hip or knee arthroplasty, 700
Hip pain onset in relation to cumulative workplace and leisure time

mechanical load: a population based case-control study, 322
International variation in hip replacement rates, 222
Predictors of patient relevant outcome after total hip replacement for

osteoarthritis: a prospective study, 923
Sex differences in hip osteoarthritis: results of a longitudinal study in

508 patients, 931
Socioeconomic status, occupation, and risk of hospitalisation due to

coxarthrosis in Denmark 1981–99, 1100
Syndrome of symptomatic adult acetabular dysplasia (SAAD

syndrome), 356
Urinary type II collagen C-telopeptide levels are increased in patients

with rapidly destructive hip osteoarthritis, 939
histamine, Histamine stimulates the proliferation of human articular

chondrocytes in vitro and is expressed by chondrocytes in
osteoarthritic cartilage, 991

histology, Circulating tumour necrosis factor a and soluble tumour
necrosis factor receptors in patients with different patterns of
rheumatoid synovitis, 472

histomorphometry, Osteocyte viability with glucocorticoid treatment:
relation to histomorphometry, 1215

HLA class II, HLA class II is associated with distal interphalangeal
osteoarthritis, 227

HLA polymorphism, HLA class II allele polymorphism in Hungarian
patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 1017

HLA-B27, Anti-tumour necrosis factor a treatment in chronic recurrent
inflammation of the anterior segment of the eye in patients resistant
to standard immunomodulatory treatment, 1243

Association of sister chromatid exchange frequencies in patients with
ankylosing spondylitis with and without HLA-B27, 775

Effect of a three month course of ciprofloxacin on the late prognosis of
reactive arthritis, 880

HLA-B27 in patients with a permanent pacemaker, 1018
HLA-DQB1, HLA-DRB103 and DQB10302 associations in a subset of

patients severely affected with systemic lupus erythematosus from
western India, 92

7 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


HLA-DRB1, HLA-DRB103 and DQB10302 associations in a subset of
patients severely affected with systemic lupus erythematosus from
western India, 92

homocysteine, Reduction in plasma homocysteine level in patients with
rheumatoid arthritis given pulsed glucocorticoid treatment, 694

homoeostasis, Cartilage morphogenetic proteins: role in joint
development, homoeostasis, and regeneration, ii73

Horner’s syndrome, Horner’s syndrome as an initial manifestation of
Takayasu’s arteritis, 682

hyaluronan, Distribution of lymphatic vessels in normal and arthritic
human synovial tissues, 1227

hydrotherapy, Does hydrotherapy improve strength and physical
function in patients with osteoarthritis—a randomised controlled trial
comparing a gym based and a hydrotherapy based strengthening
programme, 1162

hypersensitivity, Is methotrexate osteopathy a form of bone
idiosyncrasy?, 1123

hypertension, Effects of combination treatment using anti-
hyperuricaemic agents with fenofibrate and/or losartan on uric acid
metabolism, 572

Fenofibrate and losartan, 497
hypertriglyceridaemia, Effects of combination treatment using anti-

hyperuricaemic agents with fenofibrate and/or losartan on uric acid
metabolism, 572

Fenofibrate and losartan, 497
hypothalamic-pituitary-adrenal axis, Cortisol elimination from plasma

in premenopausal women with rheumatoid arthritis, 674
hypoxia, Possible targeting of G protein coupled receptors to

manipulate inflammation in vivo using synthetic and natural
ligands, ii22

hysterectomy, Bilateral distal fibular and tibial stress fractures associated
with heavy smoking, 273

ibandronate, Intravenous ibandronate injections given every three
months: a new treatment option to prevent bone loss in
postmenopausal women, 969

IgA, Abnormal IgA levels in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 83
iloprost, Prevalence and outcome in systemic sclerosis associated

pulmonary arterial hypertension: application of a registry
approach, 1088

immobilisation, Randomised controlled study of postinjection
immobilisation after intra-articular glucocorticoid treatment for wrist
synovitis, 1013

immune complexes, Immune complexes from SLE sera induce IL10
production from normal peripheral blood mononuclear cells by an
FccRII dependent mechanism: implications for a possible vicious
cycle maintaining B cell hyperactivity in SLE, 37

immunity, Roles of antimicrobial peptides such as defensins in innate
and adaptive immunity, ii17

immunoglobulins, Intravenous immunoglobulins in peripheral
neuropathy associated with vasculitis, 1221

immunological memory, Perturbations of peripheral B lymphocyte
homoeostasis in children with systemic lupus erythematosus, 851

immunosuppressive drugs, Lupus nephritis: current issues, 795
Treatment of severe proliferative lupus nephritis: the current state, 799

immunosuppressive loop, Possible targeting of G protein coupled
receptors to manipulate inflammation in vivo using synthetic and
natural ligands, ii22

immunotreatment, Use of localised gene transfer to develop new
treatment strategies for the salivary component of Sjögren’s
syndrome, 1038

imprint test, Oral pilocarpine for the treatment of ocular symptoms in
patients with Sjögren’s syndrome: a randomised 12 week controlled
study, 1204

improvement criteria, Comparison of statistically derived ASAS
improvement criteria for ankylosing spondylitis with clinically
relevant improvement according to an expert panel, 215

incidence, Extra-articular disease manifestations in rheumatoid arthritis:
incidence trends and risk factors over 46 years, 722

India, HLA-DRB103 and DQB10302 associations in a subset of patients
severely affected with systemic lupus erythematosus from western
India, 92

infections, Anticardiolipin, anti-b2-glycoprotein I and antiprothrombin
antibodies in black South African patients with infectious
disease, 1106

Antiphospholipid antibodies and infections, 388
Mycobacterium malmoense infection of the knee, 1047

Systematic safety follow up in a cohort of 107 patients with
spondyloarthropathy treated with infliximab: a new perspective on
the role of host defence in the pathogenesis of the disease?, 829

infectious arthritis, Rat bite fever without fever, 894
Synovial lymphocyte responses if tested fresh not frozen can

incriminate microbial intrasynovial DNA and RNA, 1027
inflammation, A role for leptin in rheumatic diseases?, 913

Angiopoietin expression in synovial membranes from patients with
RA, 911

Angiopoietin-1 is expressed in the synovium of patients with
rheumatoid arthritis and is induced by tumour necrosis factor a, 100

Anti-inflammatory effects of leflunomide on cultured synovial
macrophages from patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 297

Distribution of lymphatic vessels in normal and arthritic human
synovial tissues, 1227

Estimation of inflammation by Doppler ultrasound: quantitative
changes after intra-articular treatment in rheumatoid arthritis, 1049

Metalloproteinases, inflammation, and rheumatoid arthritis, ii43
Role of interleukin 18 in rheumatoid arthritis, ii48

inflammatory bowel diseases, a4 Integrin blockade in inflammatory
bowel disease, ii70

Serum human cartilage glycoprotein 39 as a marker of arthritis
associated with inflammatory bowel disease, 1224

inflammatory joint disease, Evaluation of a screening tool for
inflammatory joint disease, 187

infliximab, Acute, non-obstructive, sterile cholecystitis associated with
etanercept and infliximab for the treatment of juvenile polyarticular
rheumatoid arthritis, 908

Comparison of the efficacy of the tumour necrosis factor a blocking
agents adalimumab, etanercept, and infliximab when added to
methotrexate in patients with active rheumatoid arthritis, ii13

Effect of tumour necrosis factor a antagonists on serum transaminases
and viraemia in patients with rheumatoid arthritis and chronic
hepatitis C infection, 1078

Efficacy of infliximab in psoriatic arthritis resistant to treatment with
disease modifying antirheumatic drugs: an open pilot study, 680

Experience with infliximab (anti-TNFa monoclonal antibody) as
monotherapy for giant cell arteritis, 1116

Hepatitis B reactivation in a chronic hepatitis B surface antigen carrier
with rheumatoid arthritis treated with infliximab and low dose
methotrexate, 686

Infliximab in refractory spondyloarthropathies: a multicentre 38 week
open study, 1239

Infliximab or etanercept in the treatment of children with refractory
juvenile idiopathic arthritis: an open label study, 245

Infliximab therapy in patients with ankylosing spondylitis: an open
label 12 month study, 1218

Local infusion of infliximab for the treatment of acute joint
inflammation, 783

Severe septicaemia in a patient with polychondritis and Sweet’s
syndrome after initiation of treatment with infliximab, 81

Successful treatment of severe rheumatoid vasculitis by infliximab, 587
Systematic safety follow up in a cohort of 107 patients with

spondyloarthropathy treated with infliximab: a new perspective on
the role of host defence in the pathogenesis of the disease?, 829

Treatment with infliximab (Remicade) when etanercept (Enbrel) has
failed or vice versa: data from the STURE registry showing that
switching tumour necrosis factor a blockers can make sense, 1195

influenza, Factors influencing uptake of influenza vaccination in patients
with rheumatoid arthritis, 685

infrapatellar fat pad, Cytokine production in the infrapatellar fat pad:
another source of cytokines in knee synovial fluids, 108

insurance, Insurance problems among patients with ankylosing
spondylitis, 1242

interferon c, Effects of interferon c treatment on the clinical course of
refractory Behçet’s disease: an open study, 492

IFNc deficient C57BL/6 (H-2b) mice develop collagen induced arthritis
with predominant usage of T cell receptor Vb6 and Vb8 in arthritic
joints, 983

Up regulation of the production of tumour necrosis factor a and
interferon c by T cells in ankylosing spondylitis during treatment with
etanercept, 561

interleukin 1b, Active leflunomide metabolite inhibits interleukin 1b,
tumour necrosis factor a, nitric oxide, and metalloproteinase-3
productions in activated human synovial tissue cultures, 440

8 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


Interleukin 1b and tumour necrosis factor a secreting cells are
increased in the peripheral blood of patients with primary Sjögren’s
syndrome, 359

interleukin 6 receptor, Interleukin 6 receptor as a target for the treatment
of rheumatoid arthritis, ii68

interleukin 7, Interleukin 7 stimulates tumour necrosis factor a and Th1
cytokine production in joints of patients with rheumatoid
arthritis, 113

interleukin 10, Correlation between interleukin 10 gene promoter
region polymorphisms and clinical manifestations in Japanese
patients with Sjögren’s syndrome, 1117

Immune complexes from SLE sera induce IL10 production from normal
peripheral blood mononuclear cells by an FccRII dependent
mechanism: implications for a possible vicious cycle maintaining B
cell hyperactivity in SLE, 37

interleukin 12, Interleukin 7 stimulates tumour necrosis factor a and Th1
cytokine production in joints of patients with rheumatoid
arthritis, 113

interleukin 15, Apoptosis of peripheral blood lymphocytes in patients
with juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 761

New strategies to control inflammatory synovitis: interleukin 15 and
beyond, ii51

Raised serum interleukin 15 levels in Kawasaki disease, 264
interleukin 16, Protein kinase signals activate interleukin 16 encoding

transcripts in rheumatoid arthritis versus osteoarthritis synovial
fibroblasts, 182

interleukin 18, Role of interleukin 18 in rheumatoid arthritis, ii48
intervertebral disc, Sequence variations in the collagen IX and XI genes

are associated with degenerative lumbar spinal stenosis, 1208
intestinal colonisation, Normal intestinal microbiota in the

aetiopathogenesis of rheumatoid arthritis, 807
intra-articular injections, Joint and soft tissue injections in the

community: questionnaire survey of general practitioners’
experiences and attitudes, 61

Randomised controlled study of postinjection immobilisation after
intra-articular glucocorticoid treatment for wrist synovitis, 1013

intravenous gammaglobulin, Fibrosis regression induced by
intravenous gammaglobulin treatment, 175

invasion, p53 in rheumatoid arthritis synovial fibroblasts at sites of
invasion, 1139

iron, Enhancement by iron of interleukin 1 induced granulocyte
macrophage colony stimulating factor (GM-CSF) production by
human synovial fibroblasts, 89

isoniazid, High incidence of hepatotoxicity of isoniazid treatment for
tuberculosis chemoprophylaxis in patients with rheumatoid arthritis
treated with methotrexate or sulfasalazine and anti-tumour necrosis
factor inhibitors, 1241

isotope bone scans, Isotope bone scans: an assessment of their
diagnostic use in polyarticular pain of uncertain origin, 784

joint consultation, Joint consultation of general practitioner and
rheumatologist: does it matter?, 159

joint damage, Anticitrullinated protein/peptide antibody assays in early
rheumatoid arthritis for predicting five year radiographic
damage, 120

Matrix metalloproteinases-3, -8, -9 as markers of disease activity and
joint damage progression in early rheumatoid arthritis, 1094

joint effusion, Transient joint effusion: a forgotten side effect of high dose
corticosteroid treatment, 491

joint erosion, Clinical utility of the anti-CCP assay in patients with
rheumatic diseases, 870

juvenile idiopathic arthritis, Abrupt condylar destruction of the
mandibula in juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 366

Anti-tumour necrosis factor a treatment in chronic recurrent
inflammation of the anterior segment of the eye in patients resistant
to standard immunomodulatory treatment, 1243

Anti-tumour necrosis factor treatment in a patient with anorexia
nervosa and juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 490

Apoptosis of peripheral blood lymphocytes in patients with juvenile
idiopathic arthritis, 761

Authors’ reply to Rozin and Quinn et al, 1124
Infliximab or etanercept in the treatment of children with refractory

juvenile idiopathic arthritis: an open label study, 245
Is methotrexate osteopathy a form of bone idiosyncrasy?, 1123
Low dose methotrexate osteopathy in a patient with polyarticular

juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 588, 1123

Myeloid related protein 8 and 14 secretion reflects phagocyte
activation and correlates with disease activity in juvenile idiopathic
arthritis treated with autologous stem cell transplantation, 236

juvenile rheumatoid arthritis, Acute, non-obstructive, sterile cholecystitis
associated with etanercept and infliximab for the treatment of
juvenile polyarticular rheumatoid arthritis, 908

Arthrosonography of hip and knee joints in the follow up of juvenile
rheumatoid arthritis, 242

juvenile spondyloarthropathy, Recurrent uveitis in a patient with
juvenile spondyloarthropathy associated with tumour necrosis factor
a inhibitors, 88

Kaposi’s sarcoma, Kaposi’s sarcoma associated with tumour necrosis
factor a neutralising therapy, 684

Kawasaki disease, Multifocal lymphadenopathy associated with severe
Kawasaki disease: a difficult diagnosis, 688

Raised serum interleukin 15 levels in Kawasaki disease, 264
knee, Cytokine production in the infrapatellar fat pad: another source of

cytokines in knee synovial fluids, 108
Development of radiographic changes of osteoarthritis in the

‘‘Chingford knee’’ reflects progression of disease or non-
standardised positioning of the joint rather than incident
disease, 1061

Disability in adults with hip and knee arthroplasty: a French national
community based survey, 748

Early stages of osteoarthritis: the search for sensitive predictors, 1031
EULAR Recommendations 2003: an evidence based approach to the

management of knee osteoarthritis: Report of a Task Force of the
Standing Committee for International Clinical Studies Including
Therapeutic Trials (ESCISIT), 1145

Health status after hip or knee arthroplasty, 700
How do GPs use x rays to manage chronic knee pain in the elderly? A

case study, 450
Microarchitecture and protective mechanisms in synovial tissue from

clinically and arthroscopically normal knee joints, 303
Mycobacterium malmoense infection of the knee, 1047

Larsen score, The ‘‘X-Ray RheumaCoach’’ software: a novel tool for
enhancing the efficacy and accelerating radiological quantification
in rheumatoid arthritis, 579

learning curve, Sonographic training in rheumatology: a self teaching
approach, 565

leflunomide, Active leflunomide metabolite inhibits interleukin 1b,
tumour necrosis factor a, nitric oxide, and metalloproteinase-3
productions in activated human synovial tissue cultures, 440

Aminotransferase levels during treatment of rheumatoid arthritis with
leflunomide in clinical practice, 379

Anti-inflammatory effects of leflunomide on cultured synovial
macrophages from patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 297

Survival and effectiveness of leflunomide compared with methotrexate
and sulfasalazine in rheumatoid arthritis: a matched observational
study, 944

leg, Cyclosporin treatment in psoriatic arthritis: a cause of severe leg
pain, 489

leisure time, Hip pain onset in relation to cumulative workplace and
leisure time mechanical load: a population based case-control
study, 322

leptin, A role for leptin in rheumatic diseases?, 913
Leptin consumption in the inflamed joints of patients with rheumatoid

arthritis, 952
leucotrienes, Therapeutic role of dual inhibitors of 5-LOX and COX,

selective and non-selective non-steroidal anti-inflammatory
drugs, 501

LINE-1, Overexpression of transcripts containing LINE-1 in the synovia of
patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 663

lipid profile, Influence of glucocorticoids and disease activity on total
and high density lipoprotein cholesterol in patients with rheumatoid
arthritis, 842

lipopolysaccharide, Response of mononuclear cells to
lipopolysaccharide and CpG oligonucleotide stimulation: possible
additive effect in rheumatoid inflammation, 284

lipoxin, Therapeutic role of dual inhibitors of 5-LOX and COX, selective
and non-selective non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs, 501

5-lipoxygenase, Therapeutic role of dual inhibitors of 5-LOX and COX,
selective and non-selective non-steroidal anti-inflammatory
drugs, 501

9 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


losartan, Effects of combination treatment using anti-hyperuricaemic
agents with fenofibrate and/or losartan on uric acid
metabolism, 572

Fenofibrate and losartan, 497
low back pain, Ayurveda in ankylosing spondylitis and low back

pain, 276
lupus anticoagulant, Antiphospholipid antibody in localised

scleroderma, 771
Value of IgA anticardiolipin and anti-b2-glycoprotein I antibody

testing in patients with pregnancy morbidity, 540
lupus nephritis, Anti-dsDNA, anti-Sm antibodies, and the lupus

anticoagulant: significant factors associated with lupus nephritis, 556
lupus nephropathy, Anti-chromatin antibodies in systemic lupus

erythematosus: a useful marker for lupus nephropathy, 431
lymphadenopathy, Multifocal lymphadenopathy associated with severe

Kawasaki disease: a difficult diagnosis, 688
lymphatic vessels, Distribution of lymphatic vessels in normal and

arthritic human synovial tissues, 1227
lymphocyte responses, Synovial lymphocyte responses if tested fresh not

frozen can incriminate microbial intrasynovial DNA and RNA, 1027
lymphocytes, Apoptosis of peripheral blood lymphocytes in patients with

juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 761
Perturbations of peripheral B lymphocyte homoeostasis in children

with systemic lupus erythematosus, 851

macrophage migration inhibitory factor, Expression of macrophage
migration inhibitory factor in diffuse systemic sclerosis, 460

macrophages, Anti-inflammatory effects of leflunomide on cultured
synovial macrophages from patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 297

magnetic resonance imaging, Can we rely on magnetic resonance
imaging when evaluating unstable atlantoaxial subluxation?, 254

Entrapment neuropathy of the inferior branch of the suprascapular
nerve by a ganglion cyst mimicking cervical disk disease, 1025

Magnetic resonance imaging of the hand in mixed connective tissue
disease, 380

‘‘Monarthritis’’ in a young man, 920
Renal artery stenosis in the antiphospholipid (Hughes) syndrome and

hypertension, 999
mandibula, Abrupt condylar destruction of the mandibula in juvenile

idiopathic arthritis, 366
matrix metalloprotease, Therapeutic targets in osteoarthritis: from today

to tomorrow with new imaging technology, ii79
matrix metalloproteinase-3, Active leflunomide metabolite inhibits

interleukin 1b, tumour necrosis factor a, nitric oxide, and
metalloproteinase-3 productions in activated human synovial tissue
cultures, 440

matrix metalloproteinases, Matrix metalloproteinases-3, -8, -9 as
markers of disease activity and joint damage progression in early
rheumatoid arthritis, 1094

Tartrate resistant acid phosphatase (TRAP) positive cells in rheumatoid
synovium may induce the destruction of articular cartilage, 196

matrix synthesis, b Irradiation decreases collagen type II synthesis and
increases nitric oxide production and cell death in articular
chondrocytes, 1054

mechanical load, Hip pain onset in relation to cumulative workplace and
leisure time mechanical load: a population based case-control
study, 322

Mediterranean diet, An experimental study of a Mediterranean diet
intervention for patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 208

Mediterranean diet intervention in rheumatoid arthritis, 193
melatonin, Circadian rhythms in RA, 593
metabolic switch, Possible targeting of G protein coupled receptors to

manipulate inflammation in vivo using synthetic and natural
ligands, ii22

metalloproteinases, Analysis of the cell infiltrate and expression of
proinflammatory cytokines and matrix metalloproteinases in
arthroscopic synovial biopsies: comparison with synovial samples
from patients with end stage, destructive rheumatoid arthritis, 635

Metalloproteinases, inflammation, and rheumatoid arthritis, ii43
Transforming growth factor b1 and insulin-like growth factor 1 block

collagen degradation induced by oncostatin M in combination with
tumour necrosis factor a from bovine cartilage, 172

methotrexate, Authors’ reply to Rozin and Quinn et al, 1124
Comparison of the efficacy of the tumour necrosis factor a blocking

agents adalimumab, etanercept, and infliximab when added to
methotrexate in patients with active rheumatoid arthritis, ii13

Effect of low dose weekly methotrexate on bone mineral density and
bone turnover, 186

Factors associated with toxicity, final dose, and efficacy of
methotrexate in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 423

Hepatitis B reactivation in a chronic hepatitis B surface antigen carrier
with rheumatoid arthritis treated with infliximab and low dose
methotrexate, 686

In vitro growth rate of fibroblast-like synovial cells is reduced by
methotrexate treatment, 568

Is methotrexate osteopathy a form of bone idiosyncrasy?, 1123
Low dose methotrexate osteopathy in a patient with polyarticular

juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 588, 1123
Methotrexate is the leading DMARD in Finland, 494
Rheumatoid arthritis in 2003: where are we now with treatment?, ii94
Will pharmacogenetics allow better prediction of methotrexate toxicity

and efficacy in patients with rheumatoid arthritis?, 4, 591
microarchitecture, Microarchitecture and protective mechanisms in

synovial tissue from clinically and arthroscopically normal knee
joints, 303

microchimerism, Correlations of Y chromosome microchimerism with
disease activity in patients with SLE: analysis of preliminary
data, 651

micro-costing, Costs of rheumatoid arthritis in Germany: a micro-costing
approach based on healthcare payer’s data sources, 544

minocycline, Treatment of cutaneous calcinosis in limited systemic
sclerosis with minocycline, 267

miscarriages, Value of IgA anticardiolipin and anti-b2-glycoprotein I
antibody testing in patients with pregnancy morbidity, 540

mixed connective tissue disease, A unique autoantibody pattern of
positive anti-Jo-1, anti-U1RNP, and antiproteasome antibodies in
autoimmune myositis as a diagnostic challenge, 370

Magnetic resonance imaging of the hand in mixed connective tissue
disease, 380

modifed Rodnan skin score, European Scleroderma Study Group to
define disease activity criteria for systemic sclerosis. IV. Assessment
of skin thickening by modified Rodnan skin score, 904

mofetil mycophenolate, Mycophenolate mofetil prevents a clinical
relapse in patients with systemic lupus erythematosus at risk, 534

monarthritis, ‘‘Monarthritis’’ in a young man, 920
monoclonal antibodies, Efficacy and safety of the fully human anti-

tumour necrosis factor a monoclonal antibody adalimumab (D2E7)
in DMARD refractory patients with rheumatoid arthritis:a 12 week,
phase II study, 1168

Interleukin 6 receptor as a target for the treatment of rheumatoid
arthritis, ii68

Scintigraphic detection of tumour necrosis factor in patients with
rheumatoid arthritis, 825

morphoea, Antiphospholipid antibody in localised scleroderma, 771
mortality, Birth weight, osteoarthritis of the hand, and cardiovascular

disease in men, 1029
Contribution of the initial features of systemic lupus erythematosus to

the clinical evolution and survival of a cohort of Mediterranean
patients, 859

Osteoarthritis and cardiovascular death, 495
Osteoarthritis of finger joints in Finns aged 30 or over: prevalence,

determinants, and association with mortality, 151
mouse CD16, Skewed balance in basal expression and regulation of

activating v inhibitory Fcc receptors in macrophages of collagen
induced arthritis sensitive mice, 465

mouse CD32, Skewed balance in basal expression and regulation of
activating v inhibitory Fcc receptors in macrophages of collagen
induced arthritis sensitive mice, 465

mouse model for OA, Sexual dimorphism in the osteoarthritis of STR/ort
mice may be linked to articular cytokines, 1234

multidisciplinary team care, Cost effectiveness and cost utility analysis of
multidisciplinary care in patients with rheumatoid arthritis: a
randomised comparison of clinical nurse specialist care, inpatient
team care, and day patient team care, 308

Understanding disability, 289
multilevel analysis, Effectiveness of a measurement feedback system on

outcome in rheumatoid arthritis: a controlled clinical trial, 624
multiple sclerosis, A case of multiple sclerosis associated with

rheumatoid arthritis and positive anticardiolipin antibodies, 376
muramic acid, Role of peptidoglycan subtypes in the pathogenesis of

bacterial cell wall arthritis, 976

10 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


muscle biopsy, Diagnostic strategy for the assessment of rheumatoid
vasculitis, 407

musculoskeletal pain, Effects of psychosocial and individual
psychological factors on the onset of musculoskeletal pain: common
and site-specific effects, 755

Prevalence of self reported musculoskeletal diseases is high, 644
mutations, Familial Mediterranean fever associated pyrin mutations in

Greece, 479
Mycobacterium malmoense, Mycobacterium malmoense infection of the

knee, 1047
myelofibrosis, Fibrosis regression induced by intravenous

gammaglobulin treatment, 175
myeloid related proteins, Myeloid related protein 8 and 14 secretion

reflects phagocyte activation and correlates with disease activity in
juvenile idiopathic arthritis treated with autologous stem cell
transplantation, 236

myocardial scintigraphy, Myocardial perfusion scintigraphy and
coronary disease risk factors in systemic lupus erythematosus, 1066

myositis, A unique autoantibody pattern of positive anti-Jo-1, anti-
U1RNP, and antiproteasome antibodies in autoimmune myositis as
a diagnostic challenge, 370

nailfold capillaroscopy, Nailfold capillary microscopy in healthy
children and in childhood rheumatic diseases: a prospective single
blind observational study, 444

nailfold capillary, Retinal findings in systemic sclerosis: a comparison
with nailfold capillaroscopic patterns, 204

necrosis, Cell death by apoptosis is a feature of the rheumatoid
nodule, 77

neonatal lupus syndrome, Questions about dexamethasone use for the
prevention of anti-SSA related congenital heart block, 1010

nephritis, Improved clinical outcome of lupus nephritis during the past
decade: importance of early diagnosis and treatment, 435

nephrotic syndrome, Benefit of anti-TNFa treatment for nephrotic
syndrome in a patient with juvenile inflammatory bowel disease
associated spondyloarthropathy complicated with amyloidosis and
glomerulonephritis, 368

nerve system dysfunction, Parasympathetic nervous system dysfunction
in primary Sjögren’s syndrome, 702

neuroimaging, A neuroimaging follow up study of a patient with juvenile
central nervous system systemic lupus erythematosus, 583

neutropenia, Primary Sjögren’s syndrome associated agranulocytosis: a
benign disorder?, 476

nitric oxide, Active leflunomide metabolite inhibits interleukin 1b, tumour
necrosis factor a, nitric oxide, and metalloproteinase-3 productions
in activated human synovial tissue cultures, 440

Increased inflammatory activity parallels increased basal nitric oxide
production and blunted response to nitric oxide in vivo in
rheumatoid arthritis, 630

nocardiosis, Infectious CNS disease as a differential diagnosis in
systemic rheumatic diseases: three case reports and a review of the
literature, 50

nodule, Cell death by apoptosis is a feature of the rheumatoid nodule, 77
non-Hodgkin’s lymphoma, Rituximab induces remission in refractory

HCV associated cryoglobulinaemic vasculitis, 1230
non-steroidal anti-inflammatory drugs, Key questions concerning

paracetamol and NSAIDs for OA, 287
Switching from NSAIDs to paracetamol: a series of n of 1 trials for

individual patients with osteoarthritis, 1156
normouricaemia, Clinical analysis of gouty patients with

normouricaemia at diagnosis, 90
nucleosomes, Defective waste disposal: does it induce autoantibodies in

SLE?, 1
Time between onset of apoptosis and release of nucleosomes from

apoptotic cells: putative implications for systemic lupus
erythematosus, 10

number needed to treat, randomised controlled trials, Number needed
to treat (NNT): implication in rheumatology clinical practice, 316

occupational effect, Effects of psychosocial and individual psychological
factors on the onset of musculoskeletal pain: common and site-
specific effects, 755

ocular disease, Tubulointerstitial nephritis and uveitis syndrome: a
diagnosis that should be considered by rheumatologists, 281

OECD countries, International variation in hip replacement rates, 222
omega-3 fatty acids, An experimental study of a Mediterranean diet

intervention for patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 208

Mediterranean diet intervention in rheumatoid arthritis, 193
omentum, Involvement of the omentum in Wegener’s

granulomatosis, 1238
onset, Contribution of the initial features of systemic lupus erythematosus

to the clinical evolution and survival of a cohort of Mediterranean
patients, 859

oral contraceptives, Oral contraceptives, rheumatoid arthritis, and
androgens, 279

orbital myositis, A case of orbital myositis associated with rheumatoid
arthritis, 383

osteoarthritis, Birth weight, osteoarthritis of the hand, and
cardiovascular disease in men, 1029

Cartilage turnover assessed with a newly developed assay measuring
collagen type II degradation products: influence of age, sex,
menopause, hormone replacement therapy, and body mass
index, 332

Chondrocalcinosis, osteophytes and osteoarthritis, 499
Comparison of the responsiveness of the Harris Hip Score with generic

measures for hip function in osteoarthritis of the hip, 935
Development of radiographic changes of osteoarthritis in the

‘‘Chingford knee’’ reflects progression of disease or non-
standardised positioning of the joint rather than incident
disease, 1061

Distribution of lymphatic vessels in normal and arthritic human
synovial tissues, 1227

Does hydrotherapy improve strength and physical function in patients
with osteoarthritis—a randomised controlled trial comparing a gym
based and a hydrotherapy based strengthening programme, 1162

Early stages of osteoarthritis: the search for sensitive predictors, 1031
Epidemiological profile of symptomatic osteoarthritis in older adults: a

population based study in Dicomano, Italy, 576
EULAR Recommendations 2003: an evidence based approach to the

management of knee osteoarthritis: Report of a Task Force of the
Standing Committee for International Clinical Studies Including
Therapeutic Trials (ESCISIT), 1145

Histamine stimulates the proliferation of human articular chondrocytes
in vitro and is expressed by chondrocytes in osteoarthritic
cartilage, 991

HLA class II is associated with distal interphalangeal osteoarthritis, 227
How do GPs use x rays to manage chronic knee pain in the elderly? A

case study, 450
Key questions concerning paracetamol and NSAIDs for OA, 287
Osteoarthritis and cardiovascular death, 495
Osteoarthritis as a complication of artificial environment: the Cavia

(guinea pig) story, 1022
Osteoarthritis of finger joints in Finns aged 30 or over: prevalence,

determinants, and association with mortality, 151
Predictors of patient relevant outcome after total hip replacement for

osteoarthritis: a prospective study, 923
Procollagen II C propeptide level in the synovial fluid as a predictor of

radiographic progression in early knee osteoarthritis, 27
Sex differences in hip osteoarthritis: results of a longitudinal study in

508 patients, 931
Sexual dimorphism in the osteoarthritis of STR/ort mice may be linked

to articular cytokines, 1234
Socioeconomic status, occupation, and risk of hospitalisation due to

coxarthrosis in Denmark 1981–99, 1100
Switching from NSAIDs to paracetamol: a series of n of 1 trials for

individual patients with osteoarthritis, 1156
Syndrome of symptomatic adult acetabular dysplasia (SAAD

syndrome), 356
Therapeutic targets in osteoarthritis: from today to tomorrow with new

imaging technology, ii79
UK community prevalence of knee chondrocalcinosis: evidence that

correlation with osteoarthritis is through a shared association with
osteophyte, 513

Urinary type II collagen C-telopeptide levels are increased in patients
with rapidly destructive hip osteoarthritis, 939

YKL-39 (chitinase 3-like protein 2), but not YKL-40 (chitinase 3-like
protein 1), is up regulated in osteoarthritic chondrocytes, 995

osteoarthrosis, Evaluation of free and peptide bound collagen crosslink
excretion in different skeletal diseases, 65

osteoclasts, Signalling in osteoclasts and the role of Fos/AP1
proteins, ii83

osteocytes, Osteocyte viability with glucocorticoid treatment: relation to
histomorphometry, 1215

11 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


osteoid osteoma, ‘‘Monarthritis’’ in a young man, 920
osteopathy, Authors’ reply to Rozin and Quinn et al, 1124

Is methotrexate osteopathy a form of bone idiosyncrasy?, 1123
Low dose methotrexate osteopathy in a patient with polyarticular

juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 1123
osteoporosis, Increase in bone mineral density of patients with

spondyloarthropathy treated with anti-tumour necrosis factor a, 347
Intravenous ibandronate injections given every three months: a new

treatment option to prevent bone loss in postmenopausal
women, 969

Radiographic joint destruction in postmenopausal rheumatoid arthritis
is strongly associated with generalised osteoporosis, 617

outbreak, Reactive arthritis after an outbreak of Yersinia
pseudotuberculosis serotype O:3 infection, 866

outcome, Assessment of enthesitis in ankylosing spondylitis, 127
Comparison between women and men with recent onset rheumatoid

arthritis of disease activity and functional ability over two years (the
TIRA project), 667

Course of radiographic damage over 10 years in a cohort with early
rheumatoid arthritis, 611

Hand bone densitometry in rheumatoid arthritis, a five year
longitudinal study: an outcome measure and a prognostic
marker, 767

Improved clinical outcome of lupus nephritis during the past decade:
importance of early diagnosis and treatment, 435

Long term outcome of catastrophic antiphospholipid syndrome
survivors, 530

Predictors of patient relevant outcome after total hip replacement for
osteoarthritis: a prospective study, 923

Randomised controlled study of postinjection immobilisation after
intra-articular glucocorticoid treatment for wrist synovitis, 1013

oxalate nephropathy, An unusual cause of acute renal failure in
systemic sclerosis, 1133

P300, Auditory P300 event related potentials and serotonin reuptake
inhibitor treatment in patients with fibromyalgia, 551

p53, p53 in rheumatoid arthritis synovial fibroblasts at sites of
invasion, 1139

pacemaker, HLA-B27 in patients with a permanent pacemaker, 1018
Paget’s disease, Zoledronate treatment in active Paget’s disease, 275
pain, An unusual cause of pain in both hips, 510

Prevalence of self reported musculoskeletal diseases is high, 644
Smoking and musculoskeletal disorders: findings from a British

national survey, 33
painful shoulder, Ultrasonographic study of painful shoulder, 1026
paracetamol, Key questions concerning paracetamol and NSAIDs for

OA, 287
parvovirus, No association between human parvovirus B19 infection

and Sjögren’s syndrome, 86
patient’s perspective, Costs of ankylosing spondylitis in three European

countries: the patient’s perspective, 741
payer, Costs of rheumatoid arthritis in Germany: a micro-costing

approach based on healthcare payer’s data sources, 544
peptidoglycan, Normal intestinal microbiota in the aetiopathogenesis of

rheumatoid arthritis, 807
Role of peptidoglycan subtypes in the pathogenesis of bacterial cell

wall arthritis, 976
pericarditis, An unusual case of ANCA positive disease, 780
peripheral blood mononuclear cells, Bioenergetics of immune cells to

assess rheumatic disease activity and efficacy of glucocorticoid
treatment, 133

peripheral neuropathy, Intravenous immunoglobulins in peripheral
neuropathy associated with vasculitis, 1221

pharmacogenetics, Will pharmacogenetics allow better prediction of
methotrexate toxicity and efficacy in patients with RA?, 591

Will pharmacogenetics allow better prediction of methotrexate toxicity
and efficacy in patients with rheumatoid arthritis?, 4

physical fitness, Physical activity and health related physical fitness in
children with juvenile idiopathic arthritis, 885

physical function, Does hydrotherapy improve strength and physical
function in patients with osteoarthritis—a randomised controlled trial
comparing a gym based and a hydrotherapy based strengthening
programme, 1162

physiotherapy, A pragmatic randomised controlled trial of local
corticosteroid injection and physiotherapy for the treatment of new
episodes of unilateral shoulder pain in primary care, 394

Physiotherapy or corticosteroid injection for shoulder pain?, 385

pilocarpine, Oral pilocarpine for the treatment of ocular symptoms in
patients with Sjögren’s syndrome: a randomised 12 week controlled
study, 1204

polyarthritis, Suppurative polyarthritis following a rat bite, 805
polyarticular pain, Isotope bone scans: an assessment of their diagnostic

use in polyarticular pain of uncertain origin, 784
polychondritis, Alopecia areata and relapsing polychondritis or mosaic

autoimmunity? The first experience of co-trimoxazole treatment, 778
Severe septicaemia in a patient with polychondritis and Sweet’s

syndrome after initiation of treatment with infliximab, 81
polychondrosis, Syncope in a patient with relapsing

polychondritis, 1244
polymorphism, Platelet GPIIb/IIIa (P1A1/2) polymorphism in SLE: clinical

and laboratory association, 781
Transforming growth factor b1 gene (HSTGFB1) nucleotide T869C

(codon 10) polymorphism is not associated with prevalence or
severity of rheumatoid arthritis in a Caucasian population, 907

polymyalgia rheumatica, EULAR response criteria for polymyalgia
rheumatica: resultsof an initiative of the European Collaborating
Polymyalgia Rheumatica Group (subcommittee of ESCISIT), 1189

population study, Prevalence of self reported musculoskeletal diseases is
high, 644

power Doppler sonography, Power Doppler sonography: synovial
tissue assessment in RA, 382

predictors, Extra-articular disease manifestations in rheumatoid arthritis:
incidence trends and risk factors over 46 years, 722

Predictors of end stage lung disease in a cohort of patients with
scleroderma, 146

Predictors of end stage lung disease in systemic sclerosis, 97
Predictors of patient relevant outcome after total hip replacement for

osteoarthritis: a prospective study, 923
prevalence, Regional differences in Finland in the prevalence of

rheumatoid factor in the presence and absence of arthritis, 353
primary care, How do GPs use x rays to manage chronic knee pain in

the elderly? A case study, 450
primary vasculitic syndromes, Endothelial nitric oxide synthase gene

polymorphisms in Behçet’s disease and rheumatic diseases with
vasculitis, 1083

probability plots, Imaging: do erosions heal?, ii10
procalcitonin, Can procalcitonin measurement help in differentiating

between bacterial infection and other kinds of inflammatory
processes?, 337

procollagen type II carboxy-terminal propeptide, Procollagen II C
propeptide level in the synovial fluid as a predictor of radiographic
progression in early knee osteoarthritis, 27

prognosis, Antibiotic treatment and long term prognosis of reactive
arthritis, 655

Contribution of the initial features of systemic lupus erythematosus to
the clinical evolution and survival of a cohort of Mediterranean
patients, 859

Procollagen II C propeptide level in the synovial fluid as a predictor of
radiographic progression in early knee osteoarthritis, 27

prolactin, Serum prolactin stress values in patients with systemic lupus
erythematosus, 487

prophylaxis, Oral corticosteroid prescribing in women over 50, use of
fracture prevention therapy, and bone densitometry service, 350

proteoglycans, Analysis of lapine cartilage matrix after
radiosynovectomy with holmium-166 ferric hydroxide
macroaggregate, 43

prothrombin, T cell epitopes of prothrombin in patients with
antiphospholipid syndrome, 905

pseudo-malignancy, Erdheim-Chester disease with early onset
atherosclerosis and a pseudo-malignant phase, 271

psoriasis, Lymphocyte depletion with fludarabine in patients with
psoriatic arthritis: clinical and immunological effects, 1112

psoriatic arthritis, A polyarticular onset predicts erosive and deforming
disease in psoriatic arthritis, 68

Cyclosporin treatment in psoriatic arthritis: a cause of severe leg
pain, 489

Efficacy of infliximab in psoriatic arthritis resistant to treatment with
disease modifying antirheumatic drugs: an open pilot study, 680

Lymphocyte depletion with fludarabine in patients with psoriatic
arthritis: clinical and immunological effects, 1112

psychiatric manifestations, Suicide attempts in patients with systemic
lupus erythematosus, 58

12 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


psychological tests, Salivary gland scintigraphy in Sjögren’s syndrome
and patients with sicca symptoms but without Sjögren’s syndrome:
the psychological profiles and predictors for salivary gland
dysfunction, 964

psychosocial factors, Effects of psychosocial and individual
psychological factors on the onset of musculoskeletal pain: common
and site-specific effects, 755

pulmonary arterial hypertension, Prevalence and outcome in systemic
sclerosis associated pulmonary arterial hypertension: application of
a registry approach, 1088

pulmonary embolism, Asymptomatic diffuse pulmonary embolism
caused by acrylic cement: an unusual complication of percutaneous
vertebroplasty, 85

pulmonary fibrosis, Effect of D-penicillamine on pulmonary fibrosis in
patients with systemic sclerosis, 1019

Overlap connective tissue disease, pulmonary fibrosis, and extensive
subcutaneous calcification, 690

pulmonary function, Predictors of end stage lung disease in a cohort of
patients with scleroderma, 146

Predictors of end stage lung disease in systemic sclerosis, 97
pulse wave analysis, Arterial stiffness and central blood pressure, as

determined by pulse wave analysis, in rheumatoid arthritis, 414
pyridinoline, Urinary type II collagen C-telopeptide levels are increased

in patients with rapidly destructive hip osteoarthritis, 939
pyrin, Familial Mediterranean fever associated pyrin mutations in

Greece, 479

quality of life, Development of the ASQoL: a quality of life instrument
specific to ankylosing spondylitis, 20

Quality of life and work in patients with rheumatoid arthritis and
ankylosing spondylitis of working age, 1178

Case Number 27: Jaw claudication in Takayasu’s disease, 922
questionnaire, Assessment of disability with the World Health

Organisation Disability Assessment Schedule II in patients with
ankylosing spondylitis, 140

Detection of cases of inflammatory rheumatic disorders: performance
of a telephone questionnaire designed for use by patient
interviewers, 957

Development of the ASQoL: a quality of life instrument specific to
ankylosing spondylitis, 20

rabbits, Analysis of lapine cartilage matrix after radiosynovectomy with
holmium-166 ferric hydroxide macroaggregate, 43

race, Anti-dsDNA, anti-Sm antibodies, and the lupus anticoagulant:
significant factors associated with lupus nephritis, 556

radiographic damage, Course of radiographic damage over 10 years
in a cohort with early rheumatoid arthritis, 611

radiographs, An exceptional radiographic presentation of bilateral
insufficiency fractures of the proximal tibia in a patient with
rheumatoid arthritis, 277

Imaging: do erosions heal?, ii10
The ‘‘X-Ray RheumaCoach’’ software: a novel tool for enhancing the

efficacy and accelerating radiological quantification in rheumatoid
arthritis, 579

radiography, Can we rely on magnetic resonance imaging when
evaluating unstable atlantoaxial subluxation?, 254

Development of radiographic changes of osteoarthritis in the
‘‘Chingford knee’’ reflects progression of disease or non-
standardised positioning of the joint rather than incident
disease, 1061

Early stages of osteoarthritis: the search for sensitive predictors, 1031
Interpreting radiographic data in rheumatoid arthritis, 597
Radiographic assessment of sacroiliitis by radiologists and

rheumatologists: does training improve quality?, 519
Radiographic joint destruction in postmenopausal rheumatoid arthritis

is strongly associated with generalised osteoporosis, 617
radiosynovectomy, Analysis of lapine cartilage matrix after

radiosynovectomy with holmium-166 ferric hydroxide
macroaggregate, 43

radiosynoviorthesis, b Irradiation decreases collagen type II synthesis
and increases nitric oxide production and cell death in articular
chondrocytes, 1054

randomised controlled trials, A pragmatic randomised controlled trial of
local corticosteroid injection and physiotherapy for the treatment of
new episodes of unilateral shoulder pain in primary care, 394

Cyclosporin A monotherapy versus cyclosporin A and methotrexate
combination therapy in patients with early rheumatoid arthritis: a
double blind randomised placebo controlled trial, 291

Lymphocyte depletion with fludarabine in patients with psoriatic
arthritis: clinical and immunological effects, 1112

Switching from NSAIDs to paracetamol: a series of n of 1 trials for
individual patients with osteoarthritis, 1156

rat bite, Suppurative polyarthritis following a rat bite, 805
Systemic vasculitis following an unreported rat bite, 605

rat bite fever, Rat bite fever without fever, 894
Raynaud’s phenomenon, Raynaud’s phenomenon and

antiphospholipid antibodies in systemic lupus erythematosus: is
there an association?, 1003

Raynaud’s syndrome, Secondary Raynaud’s syndrome following
radiotherapy, 1207

reactive arthritis, Antibiotic treatment and long term prognosis of
reactive arthritis, 655

Effect of a three month course of ciprofloxacin on the late prognosis of
reactive arthritis, 880

Reactive arthritis after an outbreak of Yersinia pseudotuberculosis
serotype O:3 infection, 866

recommendations, EULAR Recommendations 2003: an evidence based
approach to the management of knee osteoarthritis: Report of a Task
Force of the Standing Committee for International Clinical Studies
Including Therapeutic Trials (ESCISIT), 1145

referral, Joint consultation of general practitioner and rheumatologist:
does it matter?, 159

refractory disease, Infliximab therapy in patients with ankylosing
spondylitis: an open label 12 month study, 1218

regeneration, Cartilage morphogenetic proteins: role in joint
development, homoeostasis, and regeneration, ii73

registry, Treatment with infliximab (Remicade) when etanercept (Enbrel)
has failed or vice versa: data from the STURE registry showing that
switching tumour necrosis factor a blockers can make sense, 1195

rehabilitation, Comparison of the responsiveness of the Harris Hip Score
with generic measures for hip function in osteoarthritis of the
hip, 935

renal artery stenosis, Renal artery stenosis in the antiphospholipid
(Hughes) syndrome and hypertension, 999

renal disease, Tubulointerstitial nephritis and uveitis syndrome: a
diagnosis that should be considered by rheumatologists, 281

renal failure, Improved clinical outcome of lupus nephritis during the
past decade: importance of early diagnosis and treatment, 435

reproduction, Reproductive system in familial Mediterranean fever: an
overview, 916

resistance exercise, Does hydrotherapy improve strength and physical
function in patients with osteoarthritis—a randomised controlled trial
comparing a gym based and a hydrotherapy based strengthening
programme, 1162

response criteria, EULAR response criteria for polymyalgia rheumatica:
resultsof an initiative of the European Collaborating Polymyalgia
Rheumatica Group (subcommittee of ESCISIT), 1189

responsiveness, Assessment of disability with the World Health
Organisation Disability Assessment Schedule II in patients with
ankylosing spondylitis, 140

retinopathy, Retinal findings in systemic sclerosis: a comparison with
nailfold capillaroscopic patterns, 204

rheumatic diseases, Number needed to treat (NNT): implication in
rheumatology clinical practice, 316

rheumatoid arthritis, A case of multiple sclerosis associated with
rheumatoid arthritis and positive anticardiolipin antibodies, 376

A case of orbital myositis associated with rheumatoid arthritis, 383
A fibrin based model for rheumatoid synovitis, 1135
A role for leptin in rheumatic diseases?, 913
Abnormal IgA levels in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 83
Adrenomedullin in synovial fluids from patients with rheumatoid

arthritis inhibits interleukin 6 production from synoviocytes, 82
Aminotransferase levels during treatment of rheumatoid arthritis with

leflunomide in clinical practice, 379
An exceptional radiographic presentation of bilateral insufficiency

fractures of the proximal tibia in a patient with rheumatoid
arthritis, 277

An experimental study of a Mediterranean diet intervention for
patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 208

Analysis of the cell infiltrate and expression of proinflammatory
cytokines and matrix metalloproteinases in arthroscopic synovial

13 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


biopsies: comparison with synovial samples from patients with end
stage, destructive rheumatoid arthritis, 635

Angiogenesis as a target in rheumatoid arthritis, ii60
Angiopoietin expression in synovial membranes from patients with

RA, 911
Angiopoietin-1 is expressed in the synovium of patients with

rheumatoid arthritis and is induced by tumour necrosis factor a, 100
Anti-inflammatory effects of leflunomide on cultured synovial

macrophages from patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 297
Applying low disease activity criteria using the DAS28 to assess

stability in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 419
Arterial stiffness and central blood pressure, as determined by pulse

wave analysis, in rheumatoid arthritis, 414
B cell therapy for rheumatoid arthritis: the rituximab (anti-CD20)

experience, ii55
Brain abscess in rheumatoid arthritis, 689
Case Number 26: Massive cholesterol crystal deposition: unusual

location in rheumatoid arthritis, 512
Cell death by apoptosis is a feature of the rheumatoid nodule, 77
Chemokine blockade and chronic inflammatory disease: proof of

concept in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 715
Circadian rhythms in RA, 593
Circulating tumour necrosis factor a and soluble tumour necrosis factor

receptors in patients with different patterns of rheumatoid
synovitis, 472

Clinical comparisons of RA between different populations: are they
feasible?, 1124

Clinical utility of the anti-CCP assay in patients with rheumatic
diseases, 870

Contribution of patient related differences to multidrug resistance in
rheumatoid arthritis, 15

Cortisol elimination from plasma in premenopausal women with
rheumatoid arthritis, 674

Cost effectiveness and cost utility analysis of multidisciplinary care in
patients with rheumatoid arthritis: a randomised comparison of
clinical nurse specialist care, inpatient team care, and day patient
team care, 308

Costs of rheumatoid arthritis in Germany: a micro-costing approach
based on healthcare payer’s data sources, 544

Course of radiographic damage over 10 years in a cohort with early
rheumatoid arthritis, 611

Definition of discontinuation of anti-tumour necrosis factor therapy in
rheumatoid arthritis: a preliminary proposal, 1023

Detection of cases of inflammatory rheumatic disorders: performance
of a telephone questionnaire designed for use by patient
interviewers, 957

Diagnostic strategy for the assessment of rheumatoid vasculitis, 407
Disease activity and health status in rheumatoid arthritis: a case-

control comparison between Norway and Lithuania, 231
Distribution of lymphatic vessels in normal and arthritic human

synovial tissues, 1227
Does yttrium radiosynovectomy increase the risk of cancer in patients

with rheumatoid arthritis?, 251
Effect of tumour necrosis factor a antagonists on serum transaminases

and viraemia in patients with rheumatoid arthritis and chronic
hepatitis C infection, 1078

Effectiveness of a measurement feedback system on outcome in
rheumatoid arthritis: a controlled clinical trial, 624

Effects of treatment with etanercept (Enbrel, TNRF:Fc) on rheumatoid
arthritis evaluated by Doppler ultrasonography, 178

Efficacy and safety of the fully human anti-tumour necrosis factor a
monoclonal antibody adalimumab (D2E7) in DMARD refractory
patients with rheumatoid arthritis:a 12 week, phase II study, 1168

Erosion healing in rheumatoid arthritis after anakinra treatment, 671
Estimation of inflammation by Doppler ultrasound: quantitative

changes after intra-articular treatment in rheumatoid arthritis, 1049
Etanercept treatment of rheumatoid arthritis in the ‘‘real world’’, 95
Extra-articular disease manifestations in rheumatoid arthritis:

incidence trends and risk factors over 46 years, 722
Factors associated with toxicity, final dose, and efficacy of

methotrexate in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 423
Factors influencing uptake of influenza vaccination in patients with

rheumatoid arthritis, 685
Filaggrin related antibodies among the aged, 261
French guidelines for diagnosis and treating latent and active

tuberculosis in patients with RA treated with TNF blockers, 791

Genetic markers for the efficacy of tumour necrosis factor blocking
therapy in rheumatoid arthritis, 526

Glucocorticoids in the treatment of early and late RA, 1033
Hand bone densitometry in rheumatoid arthritis, a five year

longitudinal study: an outcome measure and a prognostic
marker, 767

Influence of glucocorticoids and disease activity on total and high
density lipoprotein cholesterol in patients with rheumatoid
arthritis, 842

Interleukin 6 receptor as a target for the treatment of rheumatoid
arthritis, ii68

Interleukin 7 stimulates tumour necrosis factor a and Th1 cytokine
production in joints of patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 113

Interpreting radiographic data in rheumatoid arthritis, 597
Is this a record?, 1028
Large synovial cysts originating from the sternoclavicular joints in a

patient with rheumatoid arthritis, 1119
Leptin consumption in the inflamed joints of patients with rheumatoid

arthritis, 952
Matrix metalloproteinases-3, -8, -9 as markers of disease activity and

joint damage progression in early rheumatoid arthritis, 1094
Mediterranean diet intervention in rheumatoid arthritis, 193
Metalloproteinases, inflammation, and rheumatoid arthritis, ii43
Normal intestinal microbiota in the aetiopathogenesis of rheumatoid

arthritis, 807
Oral contraceptives, rheumatoid arthritis, and androgens, 279
Overexpression of transcripts containing LINE-1 in the synovia of

patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 663
p53 in rheumatoid arthritis synovial fibroblasts at sites of

invasion, 1139
Power Doppler sonography: synovial tissue assessment in RA, 382
Prospects for the development of small molecular weight compounds to

replace anti-tumour necrosis factor biological agents, ii90
Quality of life and work in patients with rheumatoid arthritis and

ankylosing spondylitis of working age, 1178
Quantification of the influence of cigarette smoking on rheumatoid

arthritis: results from a population based case-control study, using
incident cases, 835

Radiographic joint destruction in postmenopausal rheumatoid arthritis
is strongly associated with generalised osteoporosis, 617

Reduction in plasma homocysteine level in patients with rheumatoid
arthritis given pulsed glucocorticoid treatment, 694

Regional differences in Finland in the prevalence of rheumatoid factor
in the presence and absence of arthritis, 353

Response of mononuclear cells to lipopolysaccharide and CpG
oligonucleotide stimulation: possible additive effect in rheumatoid
inflammation, 284

Rheumatoid arthritis in 2003: where are we now with treatment?, ii94
Rheumatoid arthritis in Spain: occurrence of extra-articular

manifestations and estimates of disease severity, 897
Role of interleukin 18 in rheumatoid arthritis, ii48
Scintigraphic detection of tumour necrosis factor in patients with

rheumatoid arthritis, 825
Signal transduction networks in rheumatoid arthritis, ii86
Survival and effectiveness of leflunomide compared with methotrexate

and sulfasalazine in rheumatoid arthritis: a matched observational
study, 944

Survival during treatment with tumour necrosis factor blocking agents
in rheumatoid arthritis, ii30

Tartrate resistant acid phosphatase (TRAP) positive cells in rheumatoid
synovium may induce the destruction of articular cartilage, 196

TNF receptor gene therapy results in suppression of IgG2a
anticollagen antibody in collagen induced arthritis, 707

Toxicity profiles of traditional disease modifying antirheumatic drugs
for rheumatoid arthritis, 482

Transforming growth factor b1 gene (HSTGFB1) nucleotide T869C
(codon 10) polymorphism is not associated with prevalence or
severity of rheumatoid arthritis in a Caucasian population, 907

Treatment with infliximab (Remicade) when etanercept (Enbrel) has
failed or vice versa: data from the STURE registry showing that
switching tumour necrosis factor a blockers can make sense, 1195

Twenty eight joint count disease activity score in recent onset
rheumatoid arthritis using C reactive protein instead of erythrocyte
sedimentation rate, 681

Understanding disability, 289

14 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


Updated consensus statement on biological agents for the treatment of
rheumatoid arthritis and other immune mediated inflammatory
diseases (May 2003), ii2

Will pharmacogenetics allow better prediction of methotrexate toxicity
and efficacy in patients with RA?, 4, 591

rheumatoid factor, Clinical utility of the anti-CCP assay in patients with
rheumatic diseases, 870

Is this a record?, 1028
Quantification of the influence of cigarette smoking on rheumatoid

arthritis: results from a population based case-control study, using
incident cases, 835

Regional differences in Finland in the prevalence of rheumatoid factor
in the presence and absence of arthritis, 353

rheumatoid factors, Autoantibodies can be prognostic markers of an
erosive disease in early rheumatoid arthritis, 427

rheumatoid vasculitis, Diagnostic strategy for the assessment of
rheumatoid vasculitis, 407

rheumatologist, Joint consultation of general practitioner and
rheumatologist: does it matter?, 159

rice bodies, On the origin of rice bodies with apatite crystals, 910
risk factors, Birth weight, osteoarthritis of the hand, and cardiovascular

disease in men, 1029
Myocardial perfusion scintigraphy and coronary disease risk factors in

systemic lupus erythematosus, 1066
Osteoarthritis and cardiovascular death, 495
Osteoarthritis of finger joints in Finns aged 30 or over: prevalence,

determinants, and association with mortality, 151
Risk factors for subclinical atherosclerosis in a prospective cohort of

patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 1071
rituximab, B cell therapy for rheumatoid arthritis: the rituximab (anti-

CD20) experience, ii55
Rituximab induces remission in refractory HCV associated

cryoglobulinaemic vasculitis, 1230
rose bengal, Oral pilocarpine for the treatment of ocular symptoms in

patients with Sjögren’s syndrome: a randomised 12 week controlled
study, 1204

sacroiliitis, Radiographic assessment of sacroiliitis by radiologists and
rheumatologists: does training improve quality?, 519

safety, Advances in targeted therapy: safety of biological agents, ii34
Systematic safety follow up in a cohort of 107 patients with

spondyloarthropathy treated with infliximab: a new perspective on
the role of host defence in the pathogenesis of the disease?, 829

saline, Epidural corticosteroid injections for sciatica: a randomised,
double blind, controlled clinical trial, 639

salivary gland, Salivary gland scintigraphy in Sjögren’s syndrome and
patients with sicca symptoms but without Sjögren’s syndrome: the
psychological profiles and predictors for salivary gland
dysfunction, 964

Use of localised gene transfer to develop new treatment strategies for
the salivary component of Sjögren’s syndrome, 1038

sarcoidosis, Sarcoidosis: TB or not TB?, 495
SCE frequencies, Association of sister chromatid exchange frequencies

in patients with ankylosing spondylitis with and without HLA-
B27, 775

sciatica, Epidural corticosteroid injections for sciatica: a randomised,
double blind, controlled clinical trial, 639

scintigraphy, Gallium-67 SPECT scintigraphy may be useful in diagnosis
of temporal arteritis, 257

Salivary gland scintigraphy in Sjögren’s syndrome and patients with
sicca symptoms but without Sjögren’s syndrome: the psychological
profiles and predictors for salivary gland dysfunction, 964

Scintigraphic detection of tumour necrosis factor in patients with
rheumatoid arthritis, 825

scleroderma, An unusual cause of acute renal failure in systemic
sclerosis, 1133

Antiphospholipid antibody in localised scleroderma, 771
Predictors of end stage lung disease in a cohort of patients with

scleroderma, 146
Predictors of end stage lung disease in systemic sclerosis, 97
Risk of cancer in patients with scleroderma, 697
Risk of cancer in patients with scleroderma: a population based cohort

study, 728
screening, Evaluation of a screening tool for inflammatory joint

disease, 187
self teaching approach, Sonographic training in rheumatology: a self

teaching approach, 565

septic arthritis, Polymicrobial septic arthritis in a patient with Wilson’s
disease, 693

Prospective comparative study of patients with culture proven and high
suspicion of adult onset septic arthritis, 327

septicaemia, Severe septicaemia in a patient with polychondritis and
Sweet’s syndrome after initiation of treatment with infliximab, 81

serology, Anti-Saccharomyces cerevisiae IgA antibodies are raised in
ankylosing spondylitis and undifferentiated
spondyloarthropathy, 455

sertraline, Auditory P300 event related potentials and serotonin
reuptake inhibitor treatment in patients with fibromyalgia, 551

sex, Comparison between women and men with recent onset
rheumatoid arthritis of disease activity and functional ability over
two years (the TIRA project), 667

Quantification of the influence of cigarette smoking on rheumatoid
arthritis: results from a population based case-control study, using
incident cases, 835

Sex differences in hip osteoarthritis: results of a longitudinal study in
508 patients, 931

sex hormone immunomodulation, Beneficial effects of the anti-
oestrogen tamoxifen on systemic lupus erythematosus of
(NZB|m~NZW)F1 female mice are associated with specific
reduction of IgG3 autoantibodies, 341

sexual life, Mental wellbeing and quality of sexual life in women with
primary Sjögren’s syndrome are related to circulating
dehydroepiandrosterone sulphate, 875

shock wave therapy, Extracorporeal shock wave therapy for chronic
calcific tendinitis of the shoulder: single blind study, 248

shoulder, A randomised study of two training programmes for general
practitioners in the techniques of shoulder injection, 1006

Extracorporeal shock wave therapy for chronic calcific tendinitis of the
shoulder: single blind study, 248

shoulder pain, A pragmatic randomised controlled trial of local
corticosteroid injection and physiotherapy for the treatment of new
episodes of unilateral shoulder pain in primary care, 394

Physiotherapy or corticosteroid injection for shoulder pain?, 385
Suprascapular nerve block (using bupivacaine and

methylprednisolone acetate) in chronic shoulder pain, 400
signal transduction networks, Signal transduction networks in

rheumatoid arthritis, ii86
signalling, Signalling in osteoclasts and the role of Fos/AP1

proteins, ii83
single nucleotide polymorphism, Sequence variations in the collagen IX

and XI genes are associated with degenerative lumbar spinal
stenosis, 1208

Sjögren’s syndrome, Classification criteria for Sjögren’s syndrome, 94
Correlation between interleukin 10 gene promoter region

polymorphisms and clinical manifestations in Japanese patients with
Sjögren’s syndrome, 1117

Interleukin 1b and tumour necrosis factor c secreting cells are
increased in the peripheral blood of patients with primary Sjögren’s
syndrome, 359

Mental wellbeing and quality of sexual life in women with primary
Sjögren’s syndrome are related to circulating
dehydroepiandrosterone sulphate, 875

No association between human parvovirus B19 infection and
Sjögren’s syndrome, 86

Oral pilocarpine for the treatment of ocular symptoms in patients with
Sjögren’s syndrome: a randomised 12 week controlled study, 1204

Parasympathetic nervous system dysfunction in primary Sjögren’s
syndrome, 702

Primary Sjögren’s syndrome associated agranulocytosis: a benign
disorder?, 476

Salivary gland scintigraphy in Sjögren’s syndrome and patients with
sicca symptoms but without Sjögren’s syndrome: the psychological
profiles and predictors for salivary gland dysfunction, 964

The level of BLyS (BAFF) correlates with the titre of autoantibodies in
human Sjögren’s syndrome, 168

skin, Expression of macrophage migration inhibitory factor in diffuse
systemic sclerosis, 460

skin vasculitis, Leucocytoclastic vasculitis as onset symptom of ulcerative
colitis, 785

sleep apnoea, Obstructive sleep apnoea as a cause of fatigue in
ankylosing spondylitis, 183

smoking, Bilateral distal fibular and tibial stress fractures associated with
heavy smoking, 273

15 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


Extra-articular disease manifestations in rheumatoid arthritis:
incidence trends and risk factors over 46 years, 722

soft tissue injection, Joint and soft tissue injections in the community:
questionnaire survey of general practitioners’ experiences and
attitudes, 61

SPECT, Gallium-67 SPECT scintigraphy may be useful in diagnosis of
temporal arteritis, 257

spondylitis, Cytokines in the seronegative spondyloarthropathies and
their modification by TNF blockade: a brief report and literature
review, 1128

spondyloarthropathies, Antibiotic treatment and long term prognosis of
reactive arthritis, 655

Anti-Saccharomyces cerevisiae IgA antibodies are raised in
ankylosing spondylitis and undifferentiated
spondyloarthropathy, 455

Benefit of anti-TNFa treatment for nephrotic syndrome in a patient with
juvenile inflammatory bowel disease associated
spondyloarthropathy complicated with amyloidosis and
glomerulonephritis, 368

Bone mineral density improvement in spondyloarthropathy after
treatment with etanercept, 1020

Detection of cases of inflammatory rheumatic disorders: performance
of a telephone questionnaire designed for use by patient
interviewers, 957

Effect of a three month course of ciprofloxacin on the late prognosis of
reactive arthritis, 880

Efficacy of etanercept for treatment of Crohn’s related
spondyloarthritis but not colitis, 74

Increase in bone mineral density of patients with spondyloarthropathy
treated with anti-tumour necrosis factor a, 347

Infliximab in refractory spondyloarthropathies: a multicentre 38 week
open study, 1239

Systematic safety follow up in a cohort of 107 patients with
spondyloarthropathy treated with infliximab: a new perspective on
the role of host defence in the pathogenesis of the disease?, 829

stem cells, Myeloid related protein 8 and 14 secretion reflects phagocyte
activation and correlates with disease activity in juvenile idiopathic
arthritis treated with autologous stem cell transplantation, 236

stenosis, Sequence variations in the collagen IX and XI genes are
associated with degenerative lumbar spinal stenosis, 1208

sternoclavicular joints, Large synovial cysts originating from the
sternoclavicular joints in a patient with rheumatoid arthritis, 1119

steroids, Reduction in plasma homocysteine level in patients with
rheumatoid arthritis given pulsed glucocorticoid treatment, 694

strength, Does hydrotherapy improve strength and physical function in
patients with osteoarthritis—a randomised controlled trial
comparing a gym based and a hydrotherapy based strengthening
programme, 1162

Streptobacillus moniliformis, Rat bite fever without fever, 894
stress fracture, Bilateral distal fibular and tibial stress fractures

associated with heavy smoking, 273
subcutaneous calcification, Overlap connective tissue disease,

pulmonary fibrosis, and extensive subcutaneous calcification, 690
subdural effusion, Bilateral subdural effusion in a patient with neuro-

Behçet’s disease, 374
suicide, Suicide attempts in patients with systemic lupus

erythematosus, 58
sulfasalazine, Leucocytoclastic vasculitis as onset symptom of ulcerative

colitis, 785
suprascapular nerve block, Suprascapular nerve block (using

bupivacaine and methylprednisolone acetate) in chronic shoulder
pain, 400

suprascapular nerve entrapment, Entrapment neuropathy of the inferior
branch of the suprascapular nerve by a ganglion cyst mimicking
cervical disk disease, 1025

survival, Prevalence and outcome in systemic sclerosis associated
pulmonary arterial hypertension: application of a registry
approach, 1088

Survival during treatment with tumour necrosis factor blocking agents
in rheumatoid arthritis, ii30

Sweden, Cancer incidence among patients with ankylosing spondylitis in
Sweden 1965–95: a population based cohort study, 1185

Sweet’s syndrome, Severe septicaemia in a patient with polychondritis
and Sweet’s syndrome after initiation of treatment with infliximab, 81

syncope, Syncope in a patient with relapsing polychondritis, 1244

synovial cysts, Large synovial cysts originating from the sternoclavicular
joints in a patient with rheumatoid arthritis, 1119

synovial fibroblasts, p53 in rheumatoid arthritis synovial fibroblasts at
sites of invasion, 1139

Protein kinase signals activate interleukin 16 encoding transcripts in
rheumatoid arthritis versus osteoarthritis synovial fibroblasts, 182

synovial fluid, On the origin of rice bodies with apatite crystals, 910
Procollagen II C propeptide level in the synovial fluid as a predictor of

radiographic progression in early knee osteoarthritis, 27
synovial tissue, Microarchitecture and protective mechanisms in synovial

tissue from clinically and arthroscopically normal knee joints, 303
Power Doppler sonography: synovial tissue assessment in RA, 382

synovitis, Local infusion of infliximab for the treatment of acute joint
inflammation, 783

New strategies to control inflammatory synovitis: interleukin 15 and
beyond, ii51

‘‘Monarthritis’’ in a young man, 920
synovium, Chemokine blockade and chronic inflammatory disease:

proof of concept in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 715
Overexpression of transcripts containing LINE-1 in the synovia of

patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 663
systematic reviews, Number needed to treat (NNT): implication in

rheumatology clinical practice, 316
systemic lupus erythematosus, A neuroimaging follow up study of a

patient with juvenile central nervous system systemic lupus
erythematosus, 583

Anti-chromatin antibodies in systemic lupus erythematosus: a useful
marker for lupus nephropathy, 431

Antinucleosome antibodies in the diagnosis of systemic lupus
erythematosus, 272

Beneficial effects of the anti-oestrogen tamoxifen on systemic lupus
erythematosus of (NZB 6NZW)F1 female mice are associated with
specific reduction of IgG3 autoantibodies, 341

Cerebral calcifications in an elderly lupus patient, 283
Contribution of the initial features of systemic lupus erythematosus to

the clinical evolution and survival of a cohort of Mediterranean
patients, 859

Correlations of Y chromosome microchimerism with disease activity in
patients with SLE: analysis of preliminary data, 651

Defective waste disposal: does it induce autoantibodies in SLE?, 1
Factors associated with coronary artery calcification in young female

patients with SLE, 846
Fibrosis regression induced by intravenous gammaglobulin

treatment, 175
HLA class II allele polymorphism in Hungarian patients with systemic

lupus erythematosus, 1017
HLA-DRB103 and DQB10302 associations in a subset of patients

severely affected with systemic lupus erythematosus from western
India, 92

Immune complexes from SLE sera induce IL10 production from normal
peripheral blood mononuclear cells by an FccRII dependent
mechanism: implications for a possible vicious cycle maintaining B
cell hyperactivity in SLE, 37

Improved clinical outcome of lupus nephritis during the past decade:
importance of early diagnosis and treatment, 435

Infectious CNS disease as a differential diagnosis in systemic
rheumatic diseases: three case reports and a review of the
literature, 50

Mycophenolate mofetil prevents a clinical relapse in patients with
systemic lupus erythematosus at risk, 534

Myocardial perfusion scintigraphy and coronary disease risk factors in
systemic lupus erythematosus, 1066

Observation on serum anti-double stranded DNA antibodies of
tripterine in systemic lupus erythematosus of (NZB 6NZW)F1
mice, 377

Perturbations of peripheral B lymphocyte homoeostasis in children
with systemic lupus erythematosus, 851

Platelet GPIIb/IIIa (P1A1/2) polymorphism in SLE: clinical and
laboratory association, 781

Polymerase chain reaction based C4AQ0 and C4BQ0 genotyping:
association with systemic lupus erythematosus in southwest Han
Chinese, 71

Prevalence and associations of an abnormal ankle-brachial index in
systemic lupus erythematosus: a pilot study, 1199

Raynaud’s phenomenon and antiphospholipid antibodies in systemic
lupus erythematosus: is there an association?, 1003

16 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


Risk factors for subclinical atherosclerosis in a prospective cohort of
patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 1071

Serum prolactin stress values in patients with systemic lupus
erythematosus, 487

Suicide attempts in patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 58
TAP1 and TAP2 polymorphisms analysis in northwestern Colombian

patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 363
Thrombophilia and thrombosis in systemic lupus erythematosus: a

case-control study, 1016
Time between onset of apoptosis and release of nucleosomes from

apoptotic cells: putative implications for systemic lupus
erythematosus, 10

systemic sclerosis, Detection of early impairment of coronary flow
reserve in patients with systemic sclerosis, 890

Effect of D-penicillamine on pulmonary fibrosis in patients with
systemic sclerosis, 1019

European Scleroderma Study Group to define disease activity criteria
for systemic sclerosis. III. Assessment of the construct validity of the
preliminary activity criteria, 901

European Scleroderma Study Group to define disease activity criteria
for systemic sclerosis. IV. Assessment of skin thickening by modified
Rodnan skin score, 904

Expression of macrophage migration inhibitory factor in diffuse
systemic sclerosis, 460

Fibrosis regression induced by intravenous gammaglobulin
treatment, 175

More on anticardiolipin and anti-b2 glycoprotein I in systemic
sclerosis, 589

Prevalence and outcome in systemic sclerosis associated pulmonary
arterial hypertension: application of a registry approach, 1088

Retinal findings in systemic sclerosis: a comparison with nailfold
capillaroscopic patterns, 204

Treatment of cutaneous calcinosis in limited systemic sclerosis with
minocycline, 267

T cell epitopes, T cell epitopes of prothrombin in patients with
antiphospholipid syndrome, 905

T cell receptor, IFNc deficient C57BL/6 (H-2b) mice develop collagen
induced arthritis with predominant usage of T cell receptor Vb6 and
Vb8 in arthritic joints, 983

T cells, Up regulation of the production of tumour necrosis factor a and
interferon a by T cells in ankylosing spondylitis during treatment with
etanercept, 561

Takayasu’s arteritis, Horner’s syndrome as an initial manifestation of
Takayasu’s arteritis, 682

talus, ‘‘Monarthritis’’ in a young man, 920
tamoxifen, Beneficial effects of the anti-oestrogen tamoxifen on systemic

lupus erythematosus of (NZB6NZW)F1 female mice are associated
with specific reduction of IgG3 autoantibodies, 341

TAP genes, TAP1 and TAP2 polymorphisms analysis in northwestern
Colombian patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 363

temporal arteritis, Gallium-67 SPECT scintigraphy may be useful in
diagnosis of temporal arteritis, 257

Intra-alveolar haemorrhage in temporal arteritis, 189
tendinitis, Extracorporeal shock wave therapy for chronic calcific

tendinitis of the shoulder: single blind study, 248
Th1/Th2, Interleukin 7 stimulates tumour necrosis factor a and Th1

cytokine production in joints of patients with rheumatoid
arthritis, 113

Th1/Th2 responses, A role for leptin in rheumatic diseases?, 913
thrombophilia, Thrombophilia and thrombosis in systemic lupus

erythematosus: a case-control study, 1016
thrombosis, Thrombophilia and thrombosis in systemic lupus

erythematosus: a case-control study, 1016
Value of IgA anticardiolipin and anti-b2-glycoprotein I antibody

testing in patients with pregnancy morbidity, 540
tibia, An exceptional radiographic presentation of bilateral insufficiency

fractures of the proximal tibia in a patient with rheumatoid
arthritis, 277

tissue inhibitors of matrix metalloproteinase, Metalloproteinases,
inflammation, and rheumatoid arthritis, ii43

tobacco, Smoking and musculoskeletal disorders: findings from a British
national survey, 33

total hip replacement, International variation in hip replacement
rates, 222

toxicity, Factors associated with toxicity, final dose, and efficacy of
methotrexate in patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 423

Lupus nephritis: current issues, 795
Toxicity profiles of traditional disease modifying antirheumatic drugs

for rheumatoid arthritis, 482
Treatment of severe proliferative lupus nephritis: the current state, 799

training, A randomised study of two training programmes for general
practitioners in the techniques of shoulder injection, 1006

Joint and soft tissue injections in the community: questionnaire survey
of general practitioners’ experiences and attitudes, 61

Radiographic assessment of sacroiliitis by radiologists and
rheumatologists: does training improve quality?, 519

transforming growth factor b1, Transforming growth factor b1 gene
(HSTGFB1) nucleotide T869C (codon 10) polymorphism is not
associated with prevalence or severity of rheumatoid arthritis in a
Caucasian population, 907

TRAP positive cells, Tartrate resistant acid phosphatase (TRAP) positive
cells in rheumatoid synovium may induce the destruction of articular
cartilage, 196

treatment, Contribution of patient related differences to multidrug
resistance in rheumatoid arthritis, 15

Erosion healing in rheumatoid arthritis after anakinra treatment, 671
Etanercept treatment of rheumatoid arthritis in the ‘‘real world’’, 95
EULAR Recommendations 2003: an evidence based approach to the

management of knee osteoarthritis: Report of a Task Force of the
Standing Committee for International Clinical Studies Including
Therapeutic Trials (ESCISIT), 1145

Leptin consumption in the inflamed joints of patients with rheumatoid
arthritis, 952

Mycophenolate mofetil prevents a clinical relapse in patients with
systemic lupus erythematosus at risk, 534

Therapeutic targets in osteoarthritis: from today to tomorrow with new
imaging technology, ii79

treatment discontinuation, Definition of discontinuation of anti-tumour
necrosis factor therapy in rheumatoid arthritis: a preliminary
proposal, 1023

trials, Imaging: do erosions heal?, ii10
tripterine, Observation on serum anti-double stranded DNA antibodies

of tripterine in systemic lupus erythematosus of (NZB 6NZW)F1
mice, 377

trismus, Reduction of jaw opening in giant cell arteritis, 287
tuberculosis, Cigarette smoking, TB, and TNF inhibitors, 1118

French guidelines for diagnosis and treating latent and active
tuberculosis in patients with RA treated with TNF blockers, 791

High incidence of hepatotoxicity of isoniazid treatment for tuberculosis
chemoprophylaxis in patients with rheumatoid arthritis treated with
methotrexate or sulfasalazine and anti-tumour necrosis factor
inhibitors, 1241

Role of tumour necrosis factor (TNF) in host defence against
tuberculosis: implications for immunotherapies targeting TNF, ii37

Sarcoidosis: TB or not TB?, 495
Tuberculous tonsillitis in a patient receiving etanercept treatment, 372

tubulointerstitial nephritis and uveitis, Tubulointerstitial nephritis and
uveitis syndrome: a diagnosis that should be considered by
rheumatologists, 281

tumour necrosis factor, Efficacy of infliximab in psoriatic arthritis
resistant to treatment with disease modifying antirheumatic drugs:
an open pilot study, 680

French guidelines for diagnosis and treating latent and active
tuberculosis in patients with RA treated with TNF blockers, 791

Genetic markers for the efficacy of tumour necrosis factor blocking
therapy in rheumatoid arthritis, 526

tumour necrosis factor a, Active leflunomide metabolite inhibits
interleukin 1b, tumour necrosis factor a, nitric oxide, and
metalloproteinase-3 productions in activated human synovial tissue
cultures, 440

Advances in targeted therapies V, ii1
Advances in targeted therapy: safety of biological agents, ii34
Anti-tumour necrosis factor a monoclonal antibody therapy for

recalcitrant cerebral vasculitis in a patient with Behçet’s
syndrome, 280

Anti-tumour necrosis factor a treatment in chronic recurrent
inflammation of the anterior segment of the eye in patients resistant
to standard immunomodulatory treatment, 1243

Circulating tumour necrosis factor a and soluble tumour necrosis factor
receptors in patients with different patterns of rheumatoid
synovitis, 472

17 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/


Comparison of the efficacy of the tumour necrosis factor a blocking
agents adalimumab, etanercept, and infliximab when added to
methotrexate in patients with active rheumatoid arthritis, ii13

Cytokines in the seronegative spondyloarthropathies and their
modification by TNF blockade: a brief report and literature
review, 1128

Effect of tumour necrosis factor a antagonists on serum transaminases
and viraemia in patients with rheumatoid arthritis and chronic
hepatitis C infection, 1078

Efficacy and safety of the fully human anti-tumour necrosis factor a
monoclonal antibody adalimumab (D2E7) in DMARD refractory
patients with rheumatoid arthritis:a 12 week, phase II study, 1168

Established criteria for disease controlling drugs in ankylosing
spondylitis, 793

Experience with infliximab (anti-TNFa monoclonal antibody) as
monotherapy for giant cell arteritis, 1116

Infliximab or etanercept in the treatment of children with refractory
juvenile idiopathic arthritis: an open label study, 245

Initiation of biological agents in patients with ankylosing spondylitis:
results of a Delphi study by the ASAS Group, 812

Interleukin 1b and tumour necrosis factor a secreting cells are
increased in the peripheral blood of patients with primary Sjögren’s
syndrome, 359

Interleukin 7 stimulates tumour necrosis factor a and Th1 cytokine
production in joints of patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 113

International ASAS consensus statement for the use of anti-tumour
necrosis factor agents in patients with ankylosing spondylitis, 817

Kaposi’s sarcoma associated with tumour necrosis factor a
neutralising therapy, 684

Local infusion of infliximab for the treatment of acute joint
inflammation, 783

Raised serum interleukin 15 levels in Kawasaki disease, 264
Recurrent uveitis in a patient with juvenile spondyloarthropathy

associated with tumour necrosis factor a inhibitors, 88
Response of mononuclear cells to lipopolysaccharide and CpG

oligonucleotide stimulation: possible additive effect in rheumatoid
inflammation, 284

Role of tumour necrosis factor (TNF) in host defence against
tuberculosis: implications for immunotherapies targeting TNF, ii37

Scintigraphic detection of tumour necrosis factor in patients with
rheumatoid arthritis, 825

Systematic safety follow up in a cohort of 107 patients with
spondyloarthropathy treated with infliximab: a new perspective on
the role of host defence in the pathogenesis of the disease?, 829

Up regulation of the production of tumour necrosis factor a and
interferon c by T cells in ankylosing spondylitis during treatment with
etanercept, 561

tumour necrosis factor blockade, Prospects for the development of small
molecular weight compounds to replace anti-tumour necrosis factor
biological agents, ii90

tumour necrosis factor blocking agents, Survival during treatment with
tumour necrosis factor blocking agents in rheumatoid arthritis, ii30

tumour necrosis factor inhibitors, Cigarette smoking, TB, and TNF
inhibitors, 1118

Rheumatoid arthritis in 2003: where are we now with treatment?, ii94
tumour necrosis factor receptors, Circulating tumour necrosis factor a

and soluble tumour necrosis factor receptors in patients with
different patterns of rheumatoid synovitis, 472

TNF receptor gene therapy results in suppression of IgG2a
anticollagen antibody in collagen induced arthritis, 707

type II collagen, Urinary type II collagen C-telopeptide levels are
increased in patients with rapidly destructive hip osteoarthritis, 939

ultrasonics, Risk factors for subclinical atherosclerosis in a prospective
cohort of patients with systemic lupus erythematosus, 1071

ultrasonography, Sonographic training in rheumatology: a self teaching
approach, 565

Ultrasonographic study of painful shoulder, 1026

ultrasound, Sonographic training in rheumatology: a self teaching
approach, 565

uric acid, Effects of combination treatment using anti-hyperuricaemic
agents with fenofibrate and/or losartan on uric acid
metabolism, 572

Fenofibrate and losartan, 497
uveitis, Anti-tumour necrosis factor a treatment in chronic recurrent

inflammation of the anterior segment of the eye in patients resistant
to standard immunomodulatory treatment, 1243

Clodronate induced uveitis, 378
Recurrent uveitis in a patient with juvenile spondyloarthropathy

associated with tumour necrosis factor a inhibitors, 88

vaccination, Factors influencing uptake of influenza vaccination in
patients with rheumatoid arthritis, 685

valgus ankle deformity, Bilateral distal fibular and tibial stress fractures
associated with heavy smoking, 273

variation, International variation in hip replacement rates, 222
vasculitis, An unusual case of ANCA positive disease, 780

Anti-tumour necrosis factor a monoclonal antibody therapy for
recalcitrant cerebral vasculitis in a patient with Behçet’s
syndrome, 280

Diagnostic strategy for the assessment of rheumatoid vasculitis, 407
Diffuse endothelial dysfunction is common to ANCA associated

systemic vasculitis and polyarteritis nodosa, 162
Endothelial nitric oxide synthase gene polymorphisms in Behçet’s

disease and rheumatic diseases with vasculitis, 1083
Intravenous immunoglobulins in peripheral neuropathy associated

with vasculitis, 1221
Rituximab induces remission in refractory HCV associated

cryoglobulinaemic vasculitis, 1230
Successful treatment of severe rheumatoid vasculitis by infliximab, 587
Systemic vasculitis following an unreported rat bite, 605

vertebroplasty, Asymptomatic diffuse pulmonary embolism caused by
acrylic cement: an unusual complication of percutaneous
vertebroplasty, 85

Wegener’s granulomatosis, Clinical value of gallium-67 scintigraphy in
assessment of disease activity in Wegener’s granulomatosis, 659

Infectious CNS disease as a differential diagnosis in systemic
rheumatic diseases: three case reports and a review of the
literature, 50

Involvement of the omentum in Wegener’s granulomatosis, 1238
wellbeing, Mental wellbeing and quality of sexual life in women with

primary Sjögren’s syndrome are related to circulating
dehydroepiandrosterone sulphate, 875

Wilson’s disease, Polymicrobial septic arthritis in a patient with Wilson’s
disease, 693

women, Oral corticosteroid prescribing in women over 50, use of
fracture prevention therapy, and bone densitometry service, 350

work, Hip pain onset in relation to cumulative workplace and leisure
time mechanical load: a population based case-control study, 322

Quality of life and work in patients with rheumatoid arthritis and
ankylosing spondylitis of working age, 1178

x rays, How do GPs use x rays to manage chronic knee pain in the
elderly? A case study, 450

‘‘X-Ray RheumaCoach’’ software, The ‘‘X-Ray RheumaCoach’’
software: a novel tool for enhancing the efficacy and accelerating
radiological quantification in rheumatoid arthritis, 579

Y chromosome, Correlations of Y chromosome microchimerism with
disease activity in patients with SLE: analysis of preliminary
data, 651

Yersinia pseudotuberculosis, Reactive arthritis after an outbreak of
Yersinia pseudotuberculosis serotype O:3 infection, 866

yttrium synovectomy, Does yttrium radiosynovectomy increase the risk
of cancer in patients with rheumatoid arthritis?, 251

zoledronate, Zoledronate treatment in active Paget’s disease, 275

18 of 18

www.annrheumdis.com

 on M
ay 16, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://ard.bm

j.com
/

A
nn R

heum
 D

is: first published as on 19 D
ecem

ber 2003. D
ow

nloaded from
 

http://ard.bmj.com/

